
Cambridge Dogs at Cambridge on Thursday Starts 12:00pm

RACE 1 CAMBRIDGE DISTANCE 650m C1/2d $5900.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, TRB Leg1, FFWin 301, FFPlc 1301

1. Vacant Box One Scratched

2. Vacant Box Two Scratched

3. 42611 Drought C2 37.98 Trnr: K A Lincoln-Papuni (Turakina)
3.7 D wbk Feb 21 My Redeemer-Little Bit Funny
Ownr: J & D Fahey

Stats: Trk 7:2:2 Bx1 14:5:7 Bx5 6:0:3
Spr 1:0:1 Bx2 15:7:5 Bx6 11:2:6
Mid 68:10:27Bx3 9:3:3 Bx7 15:0:7
Dis 29:10:11Bx4 11:2:3 Bx8 17:1:5

Perf: WAN 27 Sep 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C4/5  520m 31.8Kgs Box 3 85544 $9.30 Time 30.15s Best 29.97s Mgns 9.4L Big Time Bam
MANA 01 Oct 2024 4 days 2 of 7 C4/5  457m 31.2Kgs Box 6 642 $21 Time 25.55s Best 25.55s Mgns 6.1L Blazin' Master
CAM 10 Oct 2024 9 days 6 of 6 C5  457m 31.8Kgs Box 7 666 $18 Time 25.54s Best 25.54s Mgns 10.8L Old School
CAM 17 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1/2d  650m 31.5Kgs Box 3 21111 $4.00 Time 37.98s Best 37.98s Mgns 2.2L Goldstar Jasper
CAM 24 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C1/2d  650m 31.9Kgs Box 4 11111 $2.80 Time 38.03s Best 38.03s Mgns 3.7L Goldstar Jasper

Has been going well over 650m recently & hard to dismiss today with that form All 98:20:21:18 Prz $102,291.00 Trk D 5:2:2

4. 32243 Orson Blonde C2 37.53 Trnr: Arch Lawrence (Cambridge)
4.6 B rf Mar 20 Orson Allen-Shandell
Ownr: G A Lawrence

Stats: Trk 51:9:30Bx1 11:0:8 Bx5 6:0:4
Spr 10:2:2 Bx2 6:1:3 Bx6 9:1:5
Mid 22:4:14Bx3 9:4:4 Bx7 3:0:2
Dis 31:6:17Bx4 8:3:3 Bx8 11:3:4

Perf: CAM 26 Sep 2024 21 days 3 of 5 C4/5  457m 28.8Kgs Box 6 533 $22 Time 25.68s Best 25.68s Mgns 6.5L Ivory Girl
CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C2d  650m 28.8Kgs Box 4 12332 $3.00 Time 37.65s Best 37.65s Mgns 3.1L Goldstar Jasper
CAM 10 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C4  457m 28.7Kgs Box 6 532 $9.10 Time 25.63s Best 25.54s Mgns 6.8L Goldstar Jasper
CAM 17 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1/2d  650m 28.7Kgs Box 6 35334 $4.90 Time 37.98s Best 37.98s Mgns 5.5L Drought
CAM 24 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C1/2d  650m 28.9Kgs Box 8 23343 $5.30 Time 38.03s Best 38.03s Mgns 4.4L Drought

Possess PB in this although last few have seen her short of goods. Include All 63:12:14:19 Prz $80,754.00 Trk D 25:5:15

5. 14332 Tin Lizzy C1 38.61 Trnr: W & T Steele (Te Awamutu)
3.7 B bk Feb 21 My Redeemer-Electric Silk
Ownr: J & D Fahey

Stats: Trk 15:1:2 Bx1 10:2:2 Bx5 5:0:1
Spr 5:0:0 Bx2 13:4:3 Bx6 5:2:1
Mid 57:12:14Bx3 11:0:3 Bx7 5:0:1
Dis 3:1:1 Bx4 12:3:3 Bx8 4:2:1

Perf: AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C3  527m 26.1Kgs Box 4 22111 $5.30 Time 30.73s Best 30.73s Mgns 1.7L Opawa Wine
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C4/5  527m 26.3Kgs Box 1 56554 $7.40 Time 30.23s Best 30.23s Mgns 8.1L Opawa Tails
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C3/4  527m 26.2Kgs Box 2 88843 $7.40 Time 30.57s Best 30.06s Mgns 3.3L Ain't It Fun

BB AK 20 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C4/5  527m 26.2Kgs Box 6 67663 $26 Time 30.45s Best 30.45s Mgns 3.1L Opawa Tails
CAM 31 Oct 2024 11 days 2 of 5 C1d  650m 26.1Kgs Box 7 42222 $3.10 Time 37.94s Best 37.94s Mgns 3L Boom Lateral

Kept the pace & fought on well at latest. Will be competitive again today All 65:13:5:10 Prz $45,203.00 Trk D 3:1:1

6. 66646 Opawa Berry C1 nwtd Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
3.8 B bk Jan 21 My Bro Fabio-Opawa Sophie
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 2:0:0 Bx1 3:1:1 Bx5 4:1:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 4:2:0 Bx6 3:1:0
Mid 19:4:3 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 5:1:0
Dis 13:3:4 Bx4 4:1:1 Bx8 7:0:3

Perf: ADD 23 Aug 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C2f  525m 31.5Kgs Box 8 68876 $42 Time 30.45s Best 30.45s Mgns 6.3L Zestful
ADD 06 Sep 2024 14 days 6 of 7 C2/3  525m 31.0Kgs Box 8 45676 $34 Time 30.32s Best 30.32s Mgns 12.7L Opawa Weatherley
AK 29 Sep 2024 23 days 6 of 8 C3  527m 30.3Kgs Box 6 88866 $19 Time 30.73s Best 30.73s Mgns 8.9L Tin Lizzy
CAM 03 Oct 2024 4 days 4 of 6 C2d  650m 30.9Kgs Box 7 35554 $7.30 Time 37.65s Best 37.65s Mgns 8.4L Goldstar Jasper
CAM 24 Oct 2024 21 days 6 of 6 C1/2d  650m 31.7Kgs Box 2 66666 $10 Time 38.03s Best 38.03s Mgns 9.6L Drought

Record this T/D has yet to see her in the finish & will need to find more here All 32:7:2:5 Prz $24,060.00 Trk D 2:0:0

7. 11225 Goldstar Jasper C2 37.65 Trnr: Peter Ferguson (Cambridge)
2.6 D bd Mar 22 Sennachie-Goldstar Journey
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 34:12:11Bx1 5:1:3 Bx5 7:1:1
Spr 19:2:4 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 6:1:1
Mid 36:9:11Bx3 4:1:2 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 9:5:4 Bx4 8:0:3 Bx8 32:12:9

Perf: CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C2d  650m 32.6Kgs Box 3 53211 $2.30 Time 37.65s Best 37.65s Mgns 3.1L Orson Blonde
CAM 10 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C4  457m 32.7Kgs Box 8 311 $3.00 Time 25.63s Best 25.54s Mgns 6.8L Orson Blonde
CAM 17 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1/2d  650m 32.3Kgs Box 5 53222 $2.20 Time 37.98s Best 37.98s Mgns 2.2L Drought
CAM 24 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C1/2d  650m 32.8Kgs Box 3 54422 $2.10 Time 38.03s Best 38.03s Mgns 3.7L Drought
CAM 31 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 5 C4/5  457m 32.5Kgs Box 7 545 $5.40 Time 26.00s Best 26.00s Mgns 6.5L Opawa Danny

Has been just behind #3 in recent outings & will be similar again today All 64:16:10:9 Prz $60,860.00 Trk D 9:5:4

8. Vacant Box Eight Scratched



Starts 12:18 RACE 2 FOLLOW WAIKATO GREYHOUNDS ON FACEBOOK SPRINT PBD 375m C0 $2400.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg1, TRB Leg2, FFWin 302, FFPlc 1302

1. Vacant Box One Scratched

2. Vacant Box Two Scratched

3. Got Grace C0 nwtd Trnr: Hayley Mullane (Ngaruawahia)
2.6 B bk Mar 22 Mepunga Blazer-Thrilling Nina
Ownr: Three Sisters Syndicate

Stats:

Perf:

Qualified over 375m in 21.68s before 3 of 4 last week in 375m trial 21.70

4. 3 Black Malt C0 nwtd Trnr: J T Pruden (Palmerston North)
1.7 B bkw Feb 23 Hooked On Scotch-Thrilling Millie
Ownr: John Gommans & Katrina Frost partnership

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 1:0:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 01 Nov 2024 - days 3 of 8 C0  305m 24.7Kgs Box 6 233 $5.70 Time 17.76s Best 17.47s Mgns 6L Big Time Mana

Began well on debut before coping a couple checks. Will get a better run today All 1:0:0:1 Prz $330.00 Trk D 0:0:0

5. Standing Tall C0 nwtd Trnr: A J Christiansen (Horsham Downs)
2.8 D rbd Jan 22 Fast Times-Jinja Liv
Ownr: A J Christiansen

Stats:

Perf:

Missed jump in both trials leading into this & will need to improve box speed

6. 26544 Lion Be Good C0 nwtd Trnr: R & L Udy (Te Kauwhata)
2.6 B f Mar 22 Fernando Bale-Gem
Ownr: Mark Lin & Josh Lane

Stats: Trk 25:0:5 Bx1 7:0:2 Bx5 5:0:1
Spr 51:0:6 Bx2 15:0:1 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 11:0:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 11:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 26 Sep 2024 4 days 2 of 7 C0  375m 25.9Kgs Box 1 122 $25 Time 21.51s Best 21.06s Mgns 6.5L Flying Moa
AK 29 Sep 2024 3 days 6 of 7 C0  318m 25.9Kgs Box 2 766 $17 Time 18.74s Best 18.53s Mgns 7.6L Hunter Karen
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C0  318m 25.7Kgs Box 2 655 $17 Time 18.59s Best 18.17s Mgns 8.5L Panda Express
CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C0  375m 25.5Kgs Box 1 144 $31 Time 21.89s Best 21.16s Mgns 2.8L Big Time Pure
CAM 31 Oct 2024 21 days 4 of 6 C0  375m 25.8Kgs Box 2 124 $10 Time 21.66s Best 21.23s Mgns 5.6L Dion

Tends to have box speed here & sets pace before weakening. Chance today All 51:0:1:5 Prz $4,500.00 Trk D 25:0:5

7. 36645 Blazing Lad C0 nwtd Trnr: M & J Smith (Te Kauwhata)
2.6 D bk Mar 22 Mepunga Blazer-Thrilling Nina
Ownr: Green & Smiths Syndicate

Stats: Trk 4:0:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 4:0:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 03 Oct 2024 - days 3 of 5 C0  375m 40.0Kgs Box 5 423 $3.80 Time 21.39s Best 20.96s Mgns 9.7L Hunter Karen
AK 06 Oct 2024 3 days 6 of 6 C0  318m 39.7Kgs Box 6 366 $5.70 Time 18.59s Best 18.17s Mgns 10.3L Panda Express
CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C0  375m 39.5Kgs Box 4 836 $20 Time 21.89s Best 21.16s Mgns 5.8L Big Time Pure
CAM 24 Oct 2024 14 days 4 of 6 C0  457m 39.0Kgs Box 4 224 $19 Time 26.07s Best 25.55s Mgns 10.2L Honky Tonk High
CAM 31 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C0  375m 38.6Kgs Box 3 235 $9.20 Time 21.66s Best 21.23s Mgns 6.1L Dion

Recent outings have not impressed. Is not slow away although needs final kick All 5:0:0:1 Prz $630.00 Trk D 3:0:1

8. 7477X Brindle Boo C0 nwtd Trnr: Hayley Mullane (Ngaruawahia)
2.7 B bd Feb 22 Federal Morgan-O'Neill Monelli
Ownr: Three Sisters Syndicate

Stats: Trk 6:0:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 6:0:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 4:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 05 May 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C0  375m 25.9Kgs Box 7 534 $6.90 Time 21.32s Best 21.02s Mgns 10.2L Lion's Den
CAM 09 May 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C0  375m 25.9Kgs Box 6 777 $4.00 Time 21.68s Best 21.10s Mgns 9.9L Opawa Bait
CAM 23 May 2024 14 days 4 of 8 C0  375m 25.6Kgs Box 4 344 $15 Time 21.33s Best 21.10s Mgns 9.9L Stolen Sapphire
CAM 20 Jun 2024 28 days 7 of 8 C0  375m 25.7Kgs Box 7 777 $31 Time 21.37s Best 21.20s Mgns 16.9L Give It Jandal
CAM 27 Jun 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C0  375m 26.0Kgs Box 7 567 $24 Time 21.75s Best 21.10s Mgns 6L Rags To Riches

Been off the scene for a few months & generally lacks box speed. Keep safe fresh All 6:0:1:0 Prz $750.00 Trk D 6:0:1



Starts 12:35 RACE 3 ALL THE NEWS AT TRACKSIDE.CO.NZ STAKES PBD 457m C0 $3900.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg2, TRB Leg3, FFWin 303, FFPlc 1303

1. Vacant Box One Scratched

2. Vacant Box Two Scratched

3. Thrilling Sammy C0 nwtd Trnr: Karen Walsh (Tirau)
1.7 D f Feb 23 Hooked On Scotch-Thrilling Amelia
Ownr: G E Harding

Stats:

Perf:

On debut here after placing 2nd in a 375m trial, winners time 21.66s

4. Thrilling Amalie Scratched

5. 22322 Carat Smuggler C0 nwtd Trnr: W & T Steele (Te Awamutu)
2.1 D rbd Sep 22 Spring Gun-Opawa Delight
Ownr: R Jones & N Rutherford Partnership

Stats: Trk 6:0:5 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 2:0:1 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 4:0:4 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:3 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf:BB CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C0  457m 30.8Kgs Box 4 532 $2.70 Time 25.95s Best 25.68s Mgns 0.8L Opawa Blake
CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 5 C0  457m 30.6Kgs Box 4 332 $1.50 Time 26.25s Best 25.53s Mgns 0.7L Go Bella

BB CAM 17 Oct 2024 14 days 3 of 5 C0  457m 30.8Kgs Box 4 553 $1.40 Time 26.32s Best 25.42s Mgns 2.4L Aces
BB CAM 24 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C0  457m 30.5Kgs Box 2 432 $1.90 Time 26.07s Best 25.55s Mgns 1.4L Honky Tonk High

CAM 31 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C0  375m 30.4Kgs Box 5 542 $1.50 Time 21.66s Best 21.23s Mgns 1.6L Dion

Can be sluggish to begin & generally does best work late. Needs to use box speed All 6:0:4:1 Prz $3,030.00 Trk D 4:0:4

6. 2 Double Please C0 nwtd Trnr: J T Pruden (Palmerston North)
1.7 D bkw Feb 23 Hooked On Scotch-Thrilling Millie
Ownr: John Gommans & Katrina Frost partnership

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 1:0:1 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: WAN 01 Nov 2024 - days 2 of 5 C0  520m 31.8Kgs Box 8 11122 $3.40 Time 30.67s Best 29.87s Mgns 2.2L Flash Inferno

Performed well on debut & was unluckily faltered by another. Go again All 1:0:1:0 Prz $660.00 Trk D 0:0:0

7. 45846 Hello Colin C0 nwtd Trnr: W & T Steele (Te Awamutu)
2.1 D bk Sep 22 Spring Gun-Opawa Delight
Ownr: R Jones & N Rutherford Partnership

Stats: Trk 5:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 4:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: CAM 05 Sep 2024 - days 4 of 6 C0  375m 28.3Kgs Box 8 444 $7.20 Time 21.62s Best 21.06s Mgns 14.4L Milady Melva
CAM 12 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C0  375m 28.4Kgs Box 8 665 $18 Time 21.38s Best 21.06s Mgns 13.1L Quintessential
CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C0  375m 28.5Kgs Box 7 588 $13 Time 21.60s Best 20.87s Mgns 12.4L Big Time Enzo
CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C0  457m 28.5Kgs Box 7 344 $23 Time 25.95s Best 25.68s Mgns 13.6L Opawa Blake
CAM 31 Oct 2024 35 days 6 of 6 C0  375m 28.8Kgs Box 6 466 $14 Time 21.66s Best 21.23s Mgns 10.4L Dion

Shown little in his short career & will need to lift to get closer to the line All 5:0:0:0 Prz $350.00 Trk D 1:0:0

8. 54433 Kind Of Magic C0 nwtd Trnr: W & T Steele (Te Awamutu)
2.1 D bk Sep 22 Spring Gun-Opawa Delight
Ownr: Here We Go Again Syndicate

Stats: Trk 6:0:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 2:0:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 4:0:1 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 3:0:2

Perf: CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C0  457m 32.0Kgs Box 3 665 $4.00 Time 25.95s Best 25.68s Mgns 15.1L Opawa Blake
CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 5 C0  457m 32.3Kgs Box 6 544 $5.20 Time 26.25s Best 25.53s Mgns 5.2L Go Bella
CAM 17 Oct 2024 14 days 4 of 5 C0  457m 32.4Kgs Box 8 444 $7.10 Time 26.32s Best 25.42s Mgns 3.4L Aces
CAM 24 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C0  457m 32.9Kgs Box 8 543 $7.50 Time 26.07s Best 25.55s Mgns 8.8L Honky Tonk High
CAM 31 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C0  375m 32.4Kgs Box 8 653 $8.50 Time 21.66s Best 21.23s Mgns 5.1L Dion

Finished well over 375m last start & will get closer if finds box speed. All 6:0:0:2 Prz $1,080.00 Trk D 4:0:1



Starts 12:53 RACE 4 COPRICE WORKING DOG CHICKEN SERIES HEAT 1 PBD 375m C1q $2500.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg3, FFWin 304, FFPlc 1304

1. 57621 Go Albino C1 21.74 Trnr: Peter Ferguson (Cambridge)
4.1 B rf Sep 20 Spring Gun-Opawa Cookie
Ownr: I S O'Neill

Stats: Trk 53:7:14Bx1 8:3:3 Bx5 14:0:4
Spr 7:1:3 Bx2 13:1:6 Bx6 14:2:4
Mid 91:12:30Bx3 15:3:5 Bx7 15:2:1
Dis 13:3:2 Bx4 23:2:10 Bx8 9:3:2

Perf: CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1/2  457m 28.9Kgs Box 6 655 $15 Time 25.80s Best 25.53s Mgns 8.1L Ebony Wolf
CAM 10 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  457m 28.9Kgs Box 5 877 $7.60 Time 25.81s Best 25.54s Mgns 13L Night Flight
CAM 17 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  457m 28.9Kgs Box 4 756 $11 Time 25.72s Best 25.42s Mgns 9.5L Opawa Blake
CAM 24 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  375m 29.0Kgs Box 2 122 $1.90 Time 21.45s Best 21.06s Mgns 3.1L Supreme Ruler
CAM 31 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 6 SPECA  375m 29.0Kgs Box 4111 $2.30 Time 21.74s Best 21.23s Mgns Nk Opawa Emma

Shoots away like a rocket & last couple over 375m have been worthy. Include All 111:16:17:18 Prz $63,980.00 Trk D 4:1:2

2. 34448 Alexis Rose C1 21.66 Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
3.8 B bk Jan 21 Thrilling Boris-Thrilling Rosa
Ownr: Sean Codlin & Jayson Marsters

Stats: Trk 27:2:4 Bx1 7:1:0 Bx5 13:0:6
Spr 46:2:12Bx2 9:1:2 Bx6 8:2:0
Mid 29:3:8 Bx3 7:0:3 Bx7 11:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 13:1:3 Bx8 7:0:4

Perf: AK 06 Oct 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C1  318m 24.8Kgs Box 3 533 $26 Time 18.78s Best 18.17s Mgns 3.4L Portland Nicky
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  318m 24.8Kgs Box 4 444 $36 Time 18.53s Best 18.34s Mgns 3.7L Big Time Lena
CAM 17 Oct 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C1  375m 24.7Kgs Box 3 334 $12 Time 21.46s Best 21.12s Mgns 4L Go Luna
AK 20 Oct 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C1  318m 24.8Kgs Box 2 444 $12 Time 18.63s Best 18.29s Mgns 3.8L Opawa Ryan
AK 03 Nov 2024 14 days 8 of 8 C1  527m 25.3Kgs Box 2 58888 $46 Time 31.00s Best 30.29s Mgns 9.7L Opawa Dallas

Forgive latest & will get a better run here although will need to find a dash All 75:5:7:13 Prz $20,840.00 Trk D 26:2:4

3. Red Goes Faster Scratched

4. 27876 Joe Bananas C1 nwtd Trnr: M & J Smith (Te Kauwhata)
4.0 D rf Nov 20 Konomi-Sawadee
Ownr: Green, Smith, Bright, McLeod Syndicate

Stats: Trk 14:0:4 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 2:1:0
Spr 72:10:13Bx2 15:4:0 Bx6 6:2:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 9:2:2 Bx7 11:1:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:0 Bx8 23:0:5

Perf: AK 15 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C1  318m 34.4Kgs Box 7 532 $9.50 Time 18.83s Best 18.39s Mgns 2.4L Go Amber
AK 22 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1  318m 34.9Kgs Box 8 677 $10 Time 18.58s Best 18.36s Mgns 18.6L Sweet Offer
CAM 24 Oct 2024 32 days 8 of 8 C1  375m 33.5Kgs Box 7 888 $21 Time 21.37s Best 21.06s Mgns 15.9L Lockwood Loop
AK 27 Oct 2024 3 days 7 of 7 C1  318m 32.8Kgs Box 4 567 $33 Time 18.54s Best 18.36s Mgns 9.9L Bay Flyer
CAM 31 Oct 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C1  375m 33.1Kgs Box 4 466 $17 Time 21.57s Best 21.23s Mgns 8.9L Big Time Cindy

Generally lacks box speed & struggles to the line. Will need to find improvement All 72:10:7:6 Prz $20,720.00 Trk D 14:0:4

5. 12537 Flying Moa C1 21.47 Trnr: W & T Steele (Te Awamutu)
2.4 D bk Jun 22 Benali-Jetsun Singer
Ownr: Diamond Dynasty Syndicate

Stats: Trk 12:2:3 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 14:2:3 Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 4:0:1 Bx7 4:2:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  375m 33.1Kgs Box 7 331 $2.50 Time 21.47s Best 20.96s Mgns 0.5L Rags To Riches
CAM 10 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C1  375m 32.9Kgs Box 6 432 $2.40 Time 21.52s Best 21.16s Mgns 0.7L Big Time Phil
CAM 17 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  375m 32.8Kgs Box 7 665 $3.80 Time 21.52s Best 21.12s Mgns 4.1L Patch It Up
CAM 24 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  375m 33.2Kgs Box 5 553 $2.10 Time 21.47s Best 21.06s Mgns 5.4L Opawa Ryan
CAM 31 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  375m 33.0Kgs Box 7 777 $2.50 Time 21.57s Best 21.23s Mgns 9L Big Time Cindy

Boasts PB. Forgive latest when found tough competition. Worth another chance All 16:2:2:1 Prz $4,670.00 Trk D 10:2:3

6. 65777 Hunter Honey C1 nwtd Trnr: R & L Udy (Te Kauwhata)
2.7 B ltf Feb 22 Ando's Mac-Pretty Busy
Ownr: S.S.W. Syndicate

Stats: Trk 14:0:3 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 5:2:1
Spr 33:5:5 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 8:0:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 6:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 11:2:0

Perf: AK 22 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C3  318m 24.7Kgs Box 8 476 $35 Time 18.43s Best 18.36s Mgns 10.3L Lion's Den
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C3  318m 25.0Kgs Box 8 735 $18 Time 18.75s Best 18.53s Mgns 6L Miss Rowdy
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C2  318m 25.1Kgs Box 8 677 $17 Time 18.37s Best 18.17s Mgns 13.9L Quintessential
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C2  318m 25.1Kgs Box 8 477 $27 Time 18.38s Best 18.34s Mgns 13.1L Aldebaran
CAM 31 Oct 2024 18 days 7 of 8 C2  375m 24.8Kgs Box 8 377 $43 Time 21.37s Best 21.23s Mgns 10.6L Portland Nicky

Coming back down through the grades & worth keeping safe today. All 33:5:3:2 Prz $10,430.00 Trk D 14:0:3

7. 13 Blazing Maeve C1 nwtd Trnr: J T Pruden (Palmerston North)
1.7 B bk Feb 23 Mepunga Blazer-Corinth Bale
Ownr: Maeve's Mates

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:1:0
Mid 2:1:1 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 25 Oct 2024 - days 1 of 6 C0  520m 26.7Kgs Box 6 11111 $6.30 Time 30.82s Best 29.82s Mgns 0.9L Big Time Telea
WAN 29 Oct 2024 4 days 3 of 6 C0  520m 26.8Kgs Box 5 22333 $3.60 Time 30.68s Best 29.91s Mgns 3.2L Simon Templar

Won well on debut & minor placed at latest over 520m. Prefer to see over sprint All 2:1:0:1 Prz $2,990.00 Trk D 0:0:0

8. 46484 Go Tara C1 21.93 Trnr: Glennis Farrell (Pukekohe)
2.8 B bk Jan 22 Mepunga Blazer-Opawa Sophie
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 14:1:3 Bx1 2:0:0 Bx5 10:0:3
Spr 8:1:3 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 3:0:0
Mid 14:1:2 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:2:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 06 Oct 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C1  527m 28.6Kgs Box 5 65544 $10 Time 30.70s Best 30.23s Mgns 6L Opawa Philipa
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  527m 29.0Kgs Box 5 76666 $13 Time 30.46s Best 30.06s Mgns 13.5L All Over Rover
CAM 24 Oct 2024 11 days 4 of 8 C1  375m 28.6Kgs Box 1 664 $7.10 Time 21.47s Best 21.06s Mgns 6.2L Opawa Ryan
AK 27 Oct 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C1  527m 28.6Kgs Box 3 87888 $15 Time 30.95s Best 30.12s Mgns 10.1L Papa Kiwi
CAM 31 Oct 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C1  375m 28.2Kgs Box 4 664 $16 Time 21.54s Best 21.23s Mgns 4.4L Sweet

Tends to be sluggishly away & will need to lift to be competitive here. All 22:2:2:3 Prz $7,330.00 Trk D 8:1:3

9. 35558
E1

Opawa Jenny C1 21.47 Trnr: Justin Foot (Putaruru)
3.5 B rf Apr 21 Fernando Bale-Our Amber
Ownr: J P Foot

Stats: Trk 25:2:8 Bx1 5:1:1 Bx5 8:1:3
Spr 33:2:10Bx2 3:0:2 Bx6 8:0:3
Mid 23:4:7 Bx3 12:2:2 Bx7 5:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 12:1:4 Bx8 3:0:1

Perf: AK 11 Aug 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  318m 25.8Kgs Box 6 133 $5.00 Time 18.90s Best 18.40s Mgns 2.9L Dashing Blazer
AK 18 Aug 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1  318m 25.8Kgs Box 3 775 $6.50 Time 19.22s Best 18.55s Mgns 6.9L Photonic Shadow
AK 25 Aug 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  318m 26.3Kgs Box 3 355 $7.80 Time 18.89s Best 18.38s Mgns 5.4L Waerenga Tribe
CAM 24 Oct 2024 60 days 5 of 8 C1  375m 26.0Kgs Box 4 225 $24 Time 21.47s Best 21.06s Mgns 7.7L Opawa Ryan
CAM 31 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  375m 26.0Kgs Box 6 248 $22 Time 21.54s Best 21.23s Mgns 7.4L Sweet

Can leave the lids with speed before weakening. Needs to show more. All 56:6:8:9 Prz $22,880.00 Trk D 25:2:8



Starts 13:11 RACE 5 COPRICE WORKING DOG CHICKEN SERIES HEAT 2 PBD 375m C1q $2500.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg4, TRB Leg1, FFWin 305, FFPlc 1305

1. 61657 Patch It Up C1 21.52 Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
3.0 D wrf Nov 21 Orson Allen-Miss Sweet Pea
Ownr: Eddie Mathews & Steve Clark

Stats: Trk 28:1:9 Bx1 20:0:8 Bx5 1:1:0
Spr 42:2:17Bx2 15:1:7 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 6:0:0 Bx3 6:0:1 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 6 of 7 C1  375m 30.8Kgs Box 2 366 $11 Time 21.52s Best 21.16s Mgns 5.7L Big Time Phil
CAM 17 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  375m 30.1Kgs Box 5 111 $25 Time 21.52s Best 21.12s Mgns Nk Portland Nicky
AK 20 Oct 2024 3 days 6 of 7 C1  318m 30.3Kgs Box 2 666 $5.00 Time 18.72s Best 18.29s Mgns 3.5L Waerenga Tribe
CAM 24 Oct 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C1  375m 30.0Kgs Box 4 455 $18 Time 21.37s Best 21.06s Mgns 5.5L Lockwood Loop
AK 03 Nov 2024 10 days 7 of 8 C1  318m 30.9Kgs Box 3 777 $22 Time 18.78s Best 18.45s Mgns 9.5L Hunter Karen

Hit or miss type. Clung on to win four back, but battling since. Take on trust. All 48:2:10:7 Prz $12,110.00 Trk D 23:1:9

2. Panda Express Scratched

3. 36461 Hunter Karen C1 21.39 Trnr: Glennis Farrell (Pukekohe)
2.0 B bk Nov 22 Aussie Infrared-Romantic Dancer
Ownr: S.S.W. Syndicate

Stats: Trk 3:1:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 7:3:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 2:1:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:1:0 Bx7 1:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 13 Oct 2024 10 days 3 of 8 C1  318m 25.6Kgs Box 5 343 $3.00 Time 18.54s Best 18.34s Mgns 4.3L Portland Nicky
CAM 17 Oct 2024 4 days 6 of 7 C1  375m 25.5Kgs Box 4 356 $2.00 Time 21.48s Best 21.12s Mgns 8.6L Chef's Mate
CAM 24 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  375m 25.5Kgs Box 5 124 $3.80 Time 21.37s Best 21.06s Mgns 4.4L Lockwood Loop
AK 27 Oct 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C1  318m 25.4Kgs Box 6 666 $3.50 Time 18.74s Best 18.36s Mgns 5L Opawa Hipkin
AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  318m 25.4Kgs Box 6 211 $3.40 Time 18.78s Best 18.45s Mgns 2.4L Big Time Funk

Strong win to turn form on its head at Auck Sun & can repeat the dose today. All 7:3:0:1 Prz $4,560.00 Trk D 3:1:0

4. 56842 Thrilling Dodge C1 21.63 Trnr: D M Elder (Auckland)
2.8 D be Jan 22 Barcia Bale-Thrilling Flo
Ownr: T A Green

Stats: Trk 24:2:4 Bx1 6:2:0 Bx5 8:0:0
Spr 36:3:9 Bx2 13:2:3 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 7:1:0 Bx3 11:0:5 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  457m 36.1Kgs Box 5 645 $29 Time 26.06s Best 25.68s Mgns 7.9L Opawa Thunder
CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C1/2  457m 36.8Kgs Box 3 766 $35 Time 25.80s Best 25.53s Mgns 11.8L Ebony Wolf
CAM 17 Oct 2024 14 days 8 of 8 C1  457m 36.2Kgs Box 6 868 $44 Time 25.72s Best 25.42s Mgns 13.7L Opawa Blake
CAM 24 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  375m 36.5Kgs Box 3 434 $11 Time 21.45s Best 21.06s Mgns 5.3L Supreme Ruler
CAM 31 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  375m 36.6Kgs Box 3 222 $10 Time 21.57s Best 21.23s Mgns 3.2L Big Time Cindy

Better effort when 2nd here last week. Can go one better if steps well again. All 43:4:5:4 Prz $12,560.00 Trk D 18:2:4

5. 15566 Opawa Glow C1 21.28 Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
2.8 B bk Jan 22 Winsome Opawa-Go Glow
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 24:4:3 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 10:2:1
Spr 20:5:3 Bx2 3:0:0 Bx6 9:1:2
Mid 25:2:5 Bx3 6:3:1 Bx7 4:0:1
Dis 1:0:0 Bx4 11:1:1 Bx8 3:0:2

Perf: CAM 12 Sep 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C1  375m 28.7Kgs Box 5 321 $2.40 Time 21.45s Best 21.06s Mgns 4.4L Gotcha Tipsy
CAM 26 Sep 2024 14 days 5 of 8 C2  375m 28.5Kgs Box 4 665 $11 Time 21.41s Best 21.06s Mgns 4.1L Schmeichel
AK 29 Sep 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C3  527m 28.3Kgs Box 5 66555 $16 Time 30.73s Best 30.73s Mgns 7.7L Tin Lizzy
AK 20 Oct 2024 21 days 6 of 8 C2  318m 28.1Kgs Box 3 876 $36 Time 18.51s Best 18.29s Mgns 8.7L Epic Pepper
AK 03 Nov 2024 14 days 6 of 8 C1  527m 28.8Kgs Box 5 65666 $13 Time 31.00s Best 30.29s Mgns 2.7L Opawa Dallas

Hasn't been quick away, which hampers chances. Needs to change that to get some. All 46:7:3:5 Prz $17,955.00 Trk D 17:4:3

6. 78723 Sassy Lassie C1 21.25 Trnr: M & J Smith (Te Kauwhata)
4.7 B bd Feb 20 Blazin' Bomber-Classy Impact
Ownr: Green & Smiths Syndicate

Stats: Trk 56:2:11Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 19:2:6
Spr 103:9:25Bx2 6:1:1 Bx6 27:2:5
Mid 6:0:0 Bx3 8:0:2 Bx7 16:0:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 22:4:3 Bx8 9:0:2

Perf: CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C2  375m 25.7Kgs Box 7 887 $37 Time 21.41s Best 21.06s Mgns 6L Schmeichel
CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C2  375m 25.9Kgs Box 7 678 $31 Time 21.59s Best 20.96s Mgns 4.2L Opawa Stayer
CAM 17 Oct 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C2  375m 26.2Kgs Box 7 677 $35 Time 21.44s Best 21.12s Mgns 6L Axelrod
CAM 24 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  375m 26.2Kgs Box 6 332 $14 Time 21.47s Best 21.06s Mgns 3.1L Opawa Ryan
CAM 31 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  375m 26.1Kgs Box 7 433 $12 Time 21.54s Best 21.23s Mgns 3L Sweet

Last couple of placings have been solid. Chance with clear air early on today. All 109:9:10:15 Prz $24,210.00 Trk D 51:2:11

7. 57867 Gold Card C1 21.5 Trnr: R & L Udy (Te Kauwhata)
3.5 D f Apr 21 Pinny Mack-Ramblin' On
Ownr: R & L Udy

Stats: Trk 51:3:9 Bx1 2:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 48:3:9 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 4:0:2
Mid 10:0:1 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 19:3:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 29:0:4

Perf: CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  375m 33.4Kgs Box 8 765 $47 Time 21.32s Best 21.06s Mgns 11.3L Quintessential
CAM 10 Oct 2024 14 days 7 of 7 C1  375m 33.9Kgs Box 8 777 $41 Time 21.52s Best 21.16s Mgns 6.9L Big Time Phil
CAM 17 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  375m 34.3Kgs Box 8 888 $29 Time 21.46s Best 21.12s Mgns 9L Go Luna
CAM 24 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  375m 34.0Kgs Box 8 776 $22 Time 21.45s Best 21.06s Mgns 8.8L Supreme Ruler
CAM 31 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  375m 34.3Kgs Box 8 887 $38 Time 21.54s Best 21.23s Mgns 7.3L Sweet

Too far back as usual & not finding the line as well as expected. Needs more. All 58:3:4:6 Prz $10,645.00 Trk D 48:3:9

8. 35251 Dion C1 21.66 Trnr: R & L Udy (Te Kauwhata)
3.0 D bk Oct 21 Mepunga Blazer-Translation
Ownr: M Lin

Stats: Trk 16:1:5 Bx1 2:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 31:1:6 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 9:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 16:0:3

Perf: CAM 26 Sep 2024 4 days 3 of 7 C0  375m 34.8Kgs Box 8 533 $12 Time 21.51s Best 21.06s Mgns 6.7L Flying Moa
AK 29 Sep 2024 3 days 5 of 7 C0  318m 34.8Kgs Box 8 675 $14 Time 18.74s Best 18.53s Mgns 7.5L Hunter Karen
CAM 03 Oct 2024 4 days 2 of 5 C0  375m 34.8Kgs Box 7 232 $14 Time 21.39s Best 20.96s Mgns 5.4L Hunter Karen
CAM 10 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C0  375m 34.7Kgs Box 8 365 $12 Time 21.89s Best 21.16s Mgns 4.7L Big Time Pure
CAM 31 Oct 2024 21 days 1 of 6 C0  375m 34.7Kgs Box 7 311 $6.10 Time 21.66s Best 21.23s Mgns 1.6L Carat Smuggler

Good win here last week. Can land on speed & give a great sight again here. All 31:1:2:4 Prz $4,590.00 Trk D 16:1:5

9. Opawa Jenny Scratched



Starts 13:28 RACE 6 MAY HOUNDS GREYHOUND REHOMING GROUP STAKES 457m C4/5 $5900.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, TRB Leg2, FFWin 306, FFPlc 1306

1. Vacant Box One Scratched

2. Vacant Box Two Scratched

3. 51335 Ebony Wolf C3 25.58 Trnr: Peter Ferguson (Cambridge)
2.0 D bk Nov 22 Aussie Infrared-Romantic Dancer
Ownr: J C D O'Neill

Stats: Trk 14:5:6 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 2:2:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 2:1:0
Mid 12:3:6 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 10:4:5

Perf: CAM 26 Sep 2024 14 days 5 of 5 C4/5  457m 31.3Kgs Box 4 255 $3.20 Time 25.68s Best 25.68s Mgns 16L Ivory Girl
BB CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C1/2  457m 31.8Kgs Box 8 111 $1.50 Time 25.80s Best 25.53s Mgns 2.9L Bay Flyer

CAM 10 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C2/3  457m 31.8Kgs Box 8 333 $2.80 Time 25.70s Best 25.54s Mgns 3.8L Ivory Girl
CAM 17 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 5 C4/5  457m 31.8Kgs Box 4 333 $4.70 Time 25.42s Best 25.42s Mgns 8.2L Old School
CAM 24 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 5 C4/5  457m 32.0Kgs Box 6 555 $9.60 Time 25.55s Best 25.55s Mgns 13.8L Old School

Solid T/D stats & will get the benefit of added room early. Minor money maybe. All 14:5:2:4 Prz $14,060.00 Trk D 12:3:6

4. 14754 Schmeichel C3 25.88 Trnr: T & L Craik (Drury)
2.0 D bd Oct 22 My Redeemer-Danish Delight
Ownr: Katcha Jordana Syndicate

Stats: Trk 20:4:9 Bx1 5:2:1 Bx5 6:2:2
Spr 7:3:3 Bx2 3:1:1 Bx6 6:0:1
Mid 30:2:12Bx3 7:0:5 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:0:5 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C3  375m 33.3Kgs Box 1 331 $3.10 Time 21.38s Best 21.16s Mgns 0.7L Opawa Trevor
AK 13 Oct 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C3/4  527m 33.3Kgs Box 1 66454 $4.10 Time 30.57s Best 30.06s Mgns 3.7L Ain't It Fun
AK 20 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C4/5  527m 33.5Kgs Box 2 88777 $14 Time 30.45s Best 30.45s Mgns 12L Opawa Tails
AK 27 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C3/4  527m 33.2Kgs Box 1 55445 $9.30 Time 30.38s Best 30.12s Mgns 7.3L Spin Black
AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C4/5  527m 33.3Kgs Box 3 44444 $15 Time 30.29s Best 30.29s Mgns 8.7L Ain't It Fun

Strong type who may get back initially, so he will need his best on display. All 37:5:8:7 Prz $20,890.00 Trk D 13:1:6

5. 11631 Opawa Danny C5 26.0 Trnr: Corey Steele (Te Awamutu)
2.8 D wbd Jan 22 Fernando Bale-Opawa Tab
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 10:3:1 Bx1 4:0:1 Bx5 7:3:1
Spr 25:6:11Bx2 14:2:7 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 16:2:3 Bx3 6:3:3 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:2 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C4  318m 30.2Kgs Box 3 211 $5.50 Time 18.34s Best 18.34s Mgns Nk Portland Andy
BB CAM 17 Oct 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C3/4  375m 30.1Kgs Box 5 111 $3.50 Time 21.12s Best 21.12s Mgns 2.2L Jay Ashley

CAM 24 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C5  375m 30.2Kgs Box 5 566 $15 Time 21.06s Best 21.06s Mgns 5.8L Sweet Parker
AK 27 Oct 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C5  318m 30.1Kgs Box 3 763 $5.50 Time 18.36s Best 18.36s Mgns 3L Hunter Lou
CAM 31 Oct 2024 4 days 1 of 5 C4/5  457m 30.0Kgs Box 5 211 $27 Time 26.00s Best 26.00s Mgns 5.8L Old School

Very good win at a price last time. Has grading on side, may surprise again here All 41:8:9:5 Prz $25,900.00 Trk D 1:1:0

6. 11761 Portland Pippa C5 25.72 Trnr: T & L Craik (Drury)
2.2 B be Aug 22 Bernardo-Portland Dream
Ownr: Sparkle and Fade Syndicate

Stats: Trk 8:5:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 4:3:0
Spr 6:3:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 4:3:0
Mid 8:6:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 4:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 2:1:0

Perf:BB CAM 16 May 2024 47 days 1 of 8 C2/3  457m 27.3Kgs Box 5 111 $4.90 Time 25.74s Best 25.72s Mgns 4.2L Big Time Moose
BB AK 19 May 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C3  527m 27.3Kgs Box 6 11111 $2.50 Time 30.45s Best 30.45s Mgns 3.8L Big Time Vitara

AK 26 May 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C4/5  527m 27.6Kgs Box 5 57777 $5.80 Time 30.69s Best 30.57s Mgns 5.7L Opawa Tails
CAM 08 Aug 2024 74 days 6 of 7 C4  375m 27.8Kgs Box 7 236 $2.60 Time 21.17s Best 20.93s Mgns 4.7L Love It
CAM 31 Oct 2024 84 days 1 of 8 C3/4  375m 28.2Kgs Box 6 111 $4.30 Time 21.23s Best 21.23s Mgns 1.2L Lion's Den

She has good box speed, so maps well from here. Should be right in the finish. All 14:9:0:1 Prz $18,750.00 Trk D 3:2:0

7. 52833 Turtle Watch C4 25.76 Trnr: T & L Craik (Drury)
2.0 D bk Oct 22 My Redeemer-Danish Delight
Ownr: Katcha Jordana Syndicate

Stats: Trk 6:2:2 Bx1 3:0:1 Bx5 10:5:5
Spr 3:1:1 Bx2 1:1:0 Bx6 3:1:0
Mid 19:6:7 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: CAM 03 Oct 2024 42 days 5 of 8 C4/5  375m 32.4Kgs Box 4 655 $16 Time 20.96s Best 20.96s Mgns 5.1L Rustic Kiwi
AK 13 Oct 2024 10 days 2 of 8 C3/4  527m 32.1Kgs Box 5 21112 $2.90 Time 30.57s Best 30.06s Mgns 0.7L Ain't It Fun
AK 20 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C4/5  527m 32.4Kgs Box 1 76888 $2.00 Time 30.45s Best 30.45s Mgns 13L Opawa Tails
AK 27 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C3/4  527m 32.1Kgs Box 5 31123 $3.70 Time 30.38s Best 30.12s Mgns 3.6L Spin Black
AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C4/5  527m 31.9Kgs Box 8 13333 $5.00 Time 30.29s Best 30.29s Mgns 6.1L Ain't It Fun

Held placing well latest. Back to 457m little more suitable & can be a danger. All 22:7:4:4 Prz $22,830.00 Trk D 4:2:1

8. 21223 Ivory Girl C4 25.68 Trnr: Peter Ferguson (Cambridge)
2.0 B wbk Nov 22 Aussie Infrared-Romantic Dancer
Ownr: Carol Grace Bailey Michelle Margaret Anne Debbie Fran Wendy Syndicate

Stats: Trk 17:5:10Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:2
Spr 3:0:2 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 6:2:4
Mid 14:5:8 Bx3 3:1:2 Bx7 2:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:1:0 Bx8 3:0:1

Perf: CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C4/5  457m 25.9Kgs Box 8 222 $5.40 Time 25.53s Best 25.53s Mgns 2.5L Opawa Sooty
BB CAM 10 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C2/3  457m 26.0Kgs Box 6 111 $2.00 Time 25.70s Best 25.54s Mgns 2.5L Big Time Jonas

CAM 17 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 5 C4/5  457m 25.9Kgs Box 6 222 $3.40 Time 25.42s Best 25.42s Mgns 5.1L Old School
CAM 24 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 5 C4/5  457m 25.7Kgs Box 3 112 $4.20 Time 25.55s Best 25.55s Mgns 0.4L Old School
CAM 31 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 5 C4/5  457m 25.8Kgs Box 3 123 $3.40 Time 26.00s Best 26.00s Mgns 6.1L Opawa Danny

Consistent chaser who can ping the lids. Looks tough to beat on exposed form. All 17:5:9:1 Prz $22,690.00 Trk D 14:5:8



Starts 13:46 RACE 7 GARRARD'S HORSE & HOUND SPRINT PBD 375m C3 $2800.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, TRB Leg3, FFWin 307, FFPlc 1307

1. Vacant Box One Scratched

2. 17748 Portland Indie C3 21.31 Trnr: T & L Craik (Drury)
2.2 B bk Aug 22 Bernardo-Portland Dream
Ownr: Sparkle and Fade Syndicate

Stats: Trk 15:4:7 Bx1 7:2:1 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 24:7:9 Bx2 7:1:3 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 8:4:4 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 21 Jul 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C2/3  318m 30.9Kgs Box 1 411 $3.70 Time 18.64s Best 18.31s Mgns 1.4L You Pick One
CAM 25 Jul 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C2/3  375m 30.9Kgs Box 1 887 $3.30 Time 21.32s Best 21.15s Mgns 9.9L Big Time Dora
AK 08 Sep 2024 45 days 7 of 8 C4  318m 31.2Kgs Box 2 577 $10 Time 18.58s Best 18.27s Mgns 21.6L Alternate Shot
CAM 12 Sep 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C3/4  375m 31.1Kgs Box 1 554 $14 Time 21.31s Best 21.06s Mgns 3.8L Black Lion
AK 29 Sep 2024 17 days 8 of 8 C4  318m 31.2Kgs Box 1 888 $13 Time 18.56s Best 18.53s Mgns 5.4L Love It

Strong win five back, but has been battling since. Well drawn to bounce back. All 24:7:7:2 Prz $14,900.00 Trk D 15:4:7

3. 31562 Axelrod C3 21.44 Trnr: Robert Roper (Auckland)
4.0 D be Nov 20 Orson Allen-Pita Ramos
Ownr: J.Dunn & M.Cox

Stats: Trk 5:1:3 Bx1 9:3:2 Bx5 4:1:0
Spr 50:9:19Bx2 8:1:2 Bx6 3:0:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 8:2:4 Bx7 3:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 14:2:7 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C3  375m 29.6Kgs Box 4 113 $11 Time 21.38s Best 21.16s Mgns 1.9L Schmeichel
CAM 17 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C2  375m 29.4Kgs Box 5 211 $6.00 Time 21.44s Best 21.12s Mgns 0.5L Go Finesse
AK 20 Oct 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C2  318m 29.8Kgs Box 4 555 $5.00 Time 18.51s Best 18.29s Mgns 7.9L Epic Pepper
AK 27 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C3  318m 29.5Kgs Box 1 156 $15 Time 18.82s Best 18.36s Mgns 3.5L Big Time Rua
CAM 31 Oct 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C3  375m 29.4Kgs Box 1 112 $10 Time 21.29s Best 21.23s Mgns 2L Portland Johnny

Regular form mixer who usually lands on speed. Not without a place hope here. All 50:9:5:14 Prz $20,410.00 Trk D 5:1:3

4. 77755 Wide Boy C2 21.32 Trnr: Robert Roper (Auckland)
4.0 D bk Oct 20 Fernando Bale-Fair Pippa
Ownr: R Roper & C Dowman

Stats: Trk 27:1:10Bx1 3:1:1 Bx5 11:1:2
Spr 38:5:9 Bx2 8:2:3 Bx6 14:3:2
Mid 43:7:11Bx3 9:0:1 Bx7 8:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 17:4:4 Bx8 11:0:5

Perf: AK 22 Sep 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C4  318m 30.1Kgs Box 5 577 $9.80 Time 18.46s Best 18.36s Mgns 7.8L Where's Neville
AK 06 Oct 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C4  318m 30.5Kgs Box 4 887 $9.40 Time 18.54s Best 18.17s Mgns 6.8L Cappiello
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C3/4  527m 30.0Kgs Box 4 12337 $27 Time 30.57s Best 30.06s Mgns 5.7L Ain't It Fun
CAM 17 Oct 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C3  375m 29.7Kgs Box 2 665 $18 Time 21.13s Best 21.12s Mgns 6.3L Quintessential
AK 03 Nov 2024 17 days 5 of 6 C3/4  318m 30.4Kgs Box 6 645 $16 Time 18.59s Best 18.45s Mgns 8.3L Aldebaran

Battling at the end of his races after showing early speed. Gives away grading. All 81:12:14:6 Prz $41,290.00 Trk D 20:1:7

5. 57855 Motion Fire C3 21.1 Trnr: W & T Steele (Te Awamutu)
3.5 D w Apr 21 Pinny Mack-Ramblin' On
Ownr: T F Steele

Stats: Trk 58:7:21Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 8:1:3
Spr 61:8:21Bx2 3:0:3 Bx6 20:3:6
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 9:0:6 Bx7 4:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:2:1 Bx8 6:1:1

Perf: CAM 12 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C3/4  375m 33.3Kgs Box 6 245 $9.00 Time 21.31s Best 21.06s Mgns 3.9L Black Lion
CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C4  375m 33.4Kgs Box 4 667 $11 Time 21.04s Best 20.87s Mgns 9.4L Paddy Field
CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C4/5  375m 33.4Kgs Box 4 768 $26 Time 21.10s Best 21.06s Mgns 10.3L Rustic Kiwi
WNS 22 Oct 2024 26 days 5 of 8 C3  313m 33.7Kgs Box 1  $14 Time 17.45s Best 17.12s Mgns 0.8L Torque In Torque
CAM 31 Oct 2024 9 days 5 of 8 C3  375m 33.2Kgs Box 5 425 $10 Time 21.29s Best 21.23s Mgns 3.9L Portland Johnny

Long time since running near good PB here. Needs to improve to win this dash. All 62:8:9:12 Prz $24,995.00 Trk D 58:7:21

6. 87826 Hillbilly Heist C3 21.13 Trnr: A J Christiansen (Horsham Downs)
4.0 D be Nov 20 Cosmic Rumble-Carrano
Ownr: A J Christiansen

Stats: Trk 19:6:3 Bx1 3:3:0 Bx5 2:1:0
Spr 15:3:3 Bx2 3:1:1 Bx6 3:0:0
Mid 16:6:0 Bx3 3:0:1 Bx7 5:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:1:0 Bx8 6:1:0

Perf: CAM 12 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C3/4  375m 31.3Kgs Box 3 778 $6.20 Time 21.31s Best 21.06s Mgns 6.5L Black Lion
AK 06 Oct 2024 24 days 7 of 7 C4/5  527m 32.4Kgs Box 6 67777 $13 Time 30.23s Best 30.23s Mgns 14.7L Opawa Tails
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C4  318m 32.3Kgs Box 2 788 $26 Time 18.34s Best 18.34s Mgns 10.5L Opawa Danny
CAM 24 Oct 2024 11 days 2 of 6 C2/3  375m 31.7Kgs Box 3 442 $5.90 Time 21.34s Best 21.06s Mgns 2.8L Aldebaran
CAM 31 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C3  375m 31.5Kgs Box 4 776 $8.10 Time 21.29s Best 21.23s Mgns 5L Portland Johnny

Tricky to follow at times. Would need everything to go right for him to win this All 31:9:3:0 Prz $19,970.00 Trk D 12:2:3

7. 15613 Romantic Intent C3 21.38 Trnr: D M Elder (Auckland)
2.0 D bk Nov 22 Aussie Infrared-Romantic Dancer
Ownr: Green & Elder

Stats: Trk 6:2:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:1:0
Spr 9:4:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 1:1:0 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:1:0 Bx8 3:1:1

Perf:BB CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C1  375m 32.5Kgs Box 4 421 $3.70 Time 21.38s Best 21.16s Mgns 4.5L Kiwi Moments
AK 13 Oct 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C1  318m 32.2Kgs Box 7 865 $3.70 Time 18.53s Best 18.34s Mgns 4.4L Big Time Lena
CAM 17 Oct 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C2  375m 32.3Kgs Box 8 786 $3.80 Time 21.44s Best 21.12s Mgns 5.1L Axelrod
AK 27 Oct 2024 10 days 1 of 8 C2  318m 32.1Kgs Box 8 531 $5.90 Time 18.54s Best 18.36s Mgns 1L Big Time Lena
AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C3  318m 32.4Kgs Box 8 743 $4.10 Time 18.72s Best 18.45s Mgns 1.1L Dark Smoke

Has more scope than a few of these runners. Can finish strong with clear air. All 11:4:0:1 Prz $6,170.00 Trk D 4:2:0

8. 66627 Cut And Paste C3 21.34 Trnr: W & T Steele (Te Awamutu)
3.5 D f Apr 21 Pinny Mack-Ramblin' On
Ownr: T F Steele

Stats: Trk 30:4:6 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 4:1:1
Spr 21:4:7 Bx2 4:1:0 Bx6 4:1:2
Mid 29:4:5 Bx3 2:1:0 Bx7 11:2:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:1 Bx8 20:2:4

Perf: CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C4/5  375m 32.2Kgs Box 8 876 $47 Time 20.96s Best 20.96s Mgns 5.2L Rustic Kiwi
WNS 08 Oct 2024 5 days 6 of 8 C4/5  313m 31.5Kgs Box 3  $27 Time 17.38s Best 17.38s Mgns 4.6L Big Time Proof
CAM 17 Oct 2024 9 days 6 of 8 C3/4  375m 31.9Kgs Box 8 786 $9.10 Time 21.12s Best 21.12s Mgns 6.3L Opawa Danny
WNS 22 Oct 2024 5 days 2 of 8 C3  313m 32.1Kgs Box 5  $5.50 Time 17.45s Best 17.12s Mgns Nk Torque In Torque
CAM 31 Oct 2024 9 days 7 of 8 C3  375m 32.3Kgs Box 8 887 $7.70 Time 21.29s Best 21.23s Mgns 5.4L Portland Johnny

Slow starts have proven costly, although found room late two back. Value runner? All 50:8:6:6 Prz $24,040.00 Trk D 14:2:4



Starts 14:02 RACE 8 NIGHTRAVE REHOMING AGENCY SERIES HEAT 1 PBD 375m C2q $2600.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg1, FFWin 308, FFPlc 1308

1. 15565 Paperback C2 21.58 Trnr: K A Lincoln-Papuni (Turakina)
2.7 B rf Feb 22 Ando's Mac-Pretty Busy
Ownr: E E Jillings & S Gommans

Stats: Trk 3:1:0 Bx1 2:0:2 Bx5 3:1:1
Spr 28:5:10Bx2 9:1:1 Bx6 4:0:3
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 2:1:0 Bx7 2:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:1:1 Bx8 1:1:0

Perf: WAN 23 Aug 2024 3 days 1 of 7 C2/3  305m 27.0Kgs Box 3 121 $14 Time 17.84s Best 17.54s Mgns 1L Big Time Shred
MANA 27 Aug 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C2  375m 27.2Kgs Box 4 545 $8.60 Time 21.30s Best 21.24s Mgns 5.3L Big Time Prowler
WAN 27 Sep 2024 31 days 5 of 8 C3  305m 27.2Kgs Box 2 555 $19 Time 17.60s Best 17.60s Mgns 8.1L Big Time Dixie
WAN 04 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C3  305m 27.1Kgs Box 4 366 $8.10 Time 17.55s Best 17.34s Mgns 8.9L Big Time Morant
WAN 29 Oct 2024 25 days 5 of 8 C3  305m 27.4Kgs Box 2 245 $16 Time 17.73s Best 17.39s Mgns 4.5L Big Time Maestro

Downgrades here has placed both previous runs in red rug & is a T/D winner All 28:5:8:2 Prz $13,520.00 Trk D 3:1:0

2. 44364 Opawa Bait C2 21.48 Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
2.8 D bk Jan 22 Fernando Bale-Opawa Tab
Ownr: Opawa Racing & S Lozell

Stats: Trk 16:2:3 Bx1 2:0:0 Bx5 4:1:1
Spr 29:4:4 Bx2 8:1:1 Bx6 4:0:0
Mid 6:0:0 Bx3 5:1:1 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:1:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C2  318m 32.5Kgs Box 2 744 $25 Time 18.37s Best 18.17s Mgns 7.5L Quintessential
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C2  318m 33.0Kgs Box 2 344 $16 Time 18.38s Best 18.34s Mgns 7L Aldebaran
CAM 17 Oct 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C2  375m 32.5Kgs Box 3 543 $27 Time 21.44s Best 21.12s Mgns 1.7L Axelrod
CAM 24 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C2  375m 33.3Kgs Box 1 266 $10 Time 21.20s Best 21.06s Mgns 7.1L Go Tilly
AK 27 Oct 2024 3 days 4 of 6 C1/2  527m 33.2Kgs Box 1 44444 $11 Time 30.82s Best 30.12s Mgns 3.7L Go Tilly

Fair without threatening last couple needs to make best beginning & sustain run All 35:4:2:2 Prz $9,510.00 Trk D 16:2:3

3. 21477 Highview Spot C2 21.2 Trnr: M & J Smith (Te Kauwhata)
3.3 B wbebd Jul 21 Fernando Bale-Miss Potential
Ownr: Green & Smiths Syndicate

Stats: Trk 31:3:11Bx1 11:2:3 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 33:6:10Bx2 16:1:4 Bx6 3:1:1
Mid 19:0:7 Bx3 10:0:5 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 11:2:3 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 25 Aug 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C2  318m 25.9Kgs Box 1 122 $7.90 Time 18.46s Best 18.38s Mgns 2.5L Just One Grin
CAM 29 Aug 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C2  375m 26.5Kgs Box 6 211 $13 Time 21.20s Best 21.01s Mgns 3.9L Mega Power
CAM 05 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C3  375m 26.2Kgs Box 4 324 $9.60 Time 21.06s Best 21.06s Mgns 6.9L Dynamite Boy
AK 08 Sep 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C3/4  318m 26.4Kgs Box 2 677 $13 Time 18.55s Best 18.27s Mgns 8.1L Just One Grin
CAM 12 Sep 2024 4 days 7 of 7 C3  375m 26.0Kgs Box 3 357 $14 Time 21.06s Best 21.06s Mgns 11.1L Ain't It Fun

Downgrades today, most recent effort this grade posted a slick 21.20s 4L victory All 52:6:9:8 Prz $19,390.00 Trk D 15:3:6

4. Supreme Ruler Scratched

5. 03284 Goldstar Hogan C2 nwtd Trnr: K A Lincoln-Papuni (Turakina)
2.6 D bk Mar 22 Sennachie-Goldstar Journey
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 21:3:2
Spr 56:8:16Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 15:0:6
Mid 13:0:3 Bx3 6:2:1 Bx7 8:0:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 14:3:5 Bx8 4:0:1

Perf: WAN 27 Sep 2024 10 days V of 5 C2  520m 35.4Kgs Box 5 55443 $5.40 Time s Best 29.97s Mgns  Vacant Box One
MANA 01 Oct 2024 4 days 3 of 5 C2/3  457m 35.7Kgs Box 8 553 $11 Time 25.91s Best 25.55s Mgns 1.7L Big Time Tama
WAN 04 Oct 2024 3 days 2 of 7 C2  520m 35.4Kgs Box 7 33222 $7.40 Time 30.29s Best 30.29s Mgns Nk Big Time Brave
WAN 25 Oct 2024 21 days 8 of 8 C1/2  520m 34.9Kgs Box 4 68888 $15 Time 30.44s Best 29.82s Mgns 14.6L All Over Rover
WAN 29 Oct 2024 4 days 4 of 6 C2  520m 35.4Kgs Box 4 66654 $29 Time 30.52s Best 29.91s Mgns 7.4L Go Norman

Has not had a great deal of luck recently when beaten long margins at big odds All 69:8:9:10 Prz $23,140.00 Trk D 0:0:0

6. 47175 Chef's Mate C2 21.46 Trnr: W & T Steele (Te Awamutu)
2.1 B be Sep 22 Benali-Sassy Lil Lassy
Ownr: J T Y Wan

Stats: Trk 22:4:6 Bx1 2:0:0 Bx5 2:0:2
Spr 22:4:8 Bx2 6:2:0 Bx6 6:0:3
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:2:2 Bx8 2:0:1

Perf: CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  375m 30.1Kgs Box 2 374 $4.90 Time 21.54s Best 20.87s Mgns 4.7L Rags To Riches
CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  375m 30.0Kgs Box 2 577 $8.80 Time 21.32s Best 21.06s Mgns 12.4L Quintessential
CAM 17 Oct 2024 21 days 1 of 7 C1  375m 29.9Kgs Box 2 111 $9.40 Time 21.48s Best 21.12s Mgns 2.1L Sweet Rewards
CAM 24 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C2  375m 30.0Kgs Box 3 137 $11 Time 21.20s Best 21.06s Mgns 7.4L Go Tilly
CAM 31 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C2  375m 29.8Kgs Box 1 255 $9.30 Time 21.37s Best 21.23s Mgns 5.1L Portland Nicky

Continues to display good box speed but has not been rounding off late in run All 24:4:4:4 Prz $9,515.00 Trk D 20:4:6

7. 43452 Suffice C2 21.15 Trnr: D M Elder (Auckland)
3.5 D bk May 21 Aston Kimetto-Jingjing
Ownr: Green, Smith, Bright, McLeod Syndicate

Stats: Trk 51:8:8 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 13:2:1
Spr 73:13:19Bx2 5:0:2 Bx6 17:2:1
Mid 19:1:2 Bx3 5:1:1 Bx7 25:3:6
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 17:2:7 Bx8 9:4:3

Perf: CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C2/3  375m 36.5Kgs Box 4 744 $34 Time 21.06s Best 21.06s Mgns 3.8L Portland Andy
CAM 10 Oct 2024 14 days 3 of 7 C2  375m 36.4Kgs Box 8 743 $12 Time 21.30s Best 21.16s Mgns 5.8L Quintessential
CAM 17 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C2  375m 36.1Kgs Box 6 854 $9.30 Time 21.44s Best 21.12s Mgns 3L Axelrod
CAM 24 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C2  375m 36.0Kgs Box 7 875 $9.50 Time 21.20s Best 21.06s Mgns 5.6L Go Tilly
CAM 31 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C2  375m 35.8Kgs Box 4 422 $8.90 Time 21.37s Best 21.23s Mgns Nk Portland Nicky

Very consistent recent starts will need touch of luck if gets can be strong late All 92:14:13:8 Prz $35,600.00 Trk D 39:7:7

8. 23112 Opawa Ryan C2 21.34 Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
3.4 D bd Jun 21 Winsome Opawa-Opawa Lyn
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 29:4:8 Bx1 3:0:2 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 41:8:14Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 6:1:3
Mid 15:1:4 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 11:2:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 29:6:8

Perf: AK 13 Oct 2024 10 days 2 of 8 C1  318m 34.6Kgs Box 8 222 $4.20 Time 18.53s Best 18.34s Mgns 1.4L Big Time Lena
CAM 17 Oct 2024 4 days 3 of 7 C1  375m 34.7Kgs Box 7 763 $3.40 Time 21.48s Best 21.12s Mgns 5.7L Chef's Mate

BB AK 20 Oct 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C1  318m 34.8Kgs Box 8 311 $2.70 Time 18.63s Best 18.29s Mgns 3L Big Time Funk
CAM 24 Oct 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C1  375m 34.9Kgs Box 8 411 $3.00 Time 21.47s Best 21.06s Mgns 3.1L Sassy Lassie
AK 03 Nov 2024 10 days 2 of 8 C2  318m 35.1Kgs Box 8 122 $5.20 Time 18.78s Best 18.45s Mgns 0.4L Opawa Go Girl

Although not quickest into stride this T/D can produce powerful finish in space All 56:9:7:11 Prz $24,810.00 Trk D 25:4:8

9. 46586
E1

Thrilling Lad C2 21.18 Trnr: M & J Smith (Te Kauwhata)
2.9 D be Dec 21 Thrilling Boris-Looking Sassy
Ownr: Green, Smith, McLeod Syndicate

Stats: Trk 29:5:6 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 8:1:0
Spr 44:10:9Bx2 4:1:2 Bx6 10:0:2
Mid 3:1:0 Bx3 5:4:1 Bx7 7:2:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:2:3 Bx8 5:1:1

Perf: CAM 17 Oct 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C3  375m 32.5Kgs Box 5 324 $16 Time 21.13s Best 21.12s Mgns 3.2L Quintessential
AK 20 Oct 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C3  318m 33.3Kgs Box 6 876 $12 Time 18.61s Best 18.29s Mgns 6.6L Quintessential
CAM 24 Oct 2024 4 days 5 of 6 C2/3  375m 33.4Kgs Box 8 555 $4.80 Time 21.34s Best 21.06s Mgns 7.1L Aldebaran
AK 27 Oct 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C2  318m 33.1Kgs Box 7 488 $7.60 Time 18.54s Best 18.36s Mgns 12.5L Romantic Intent
CAM 31 Oct 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C2  375m 33.3Kgs Box 5 766 $8.90 Time 21.37s Best 21.23s Mgns 6.5L Portland Nicky

Only fairly into stride last couple of assignments here adding to the task All 47:11:9:0 Prz $28,920.00 Trk D 27:5:6



Starts 14:21 RACE 9 NIGHTRAVE REHOMING AGENCY SERIES HEAT 2 PBD 375m C2q $2600.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg2, TRB Leg1, FFWin 309, FFPlc 1309

1. 62275 Hey Mr. Starter C2 nwtd Trnr: K A Lincoln-Papuni (Turakina)
2.8 D bk Jan 22 Thrilling Boris-Sparta
Ownr: K A Lincoln-Papuni

Stats: Trk 2:0:0 Bx1 15:2:11 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 31:3:16Bx2 10:1:2 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 4:0:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 13 Sep 2024 3 days 6 of 7 C2  305m 35.7Kgs Box 3 666 $8.90 Time 17.70s Best 17.54s Mgns 6.3L Big Time Zip
MANA 17 Sep 2024 4 days 2 of 6 C2  375m 35.5Kgs Box 4 322 $8.20 Time 21.73s Best 21.65s Mgns 1L We Ride
MANA 01 Oct 2024 14 days 2 of 8 C2  375m 35.5Kgs Box 1 622 $3.10 Time 21.35s Best 21.15s Mgns 1.9L So Electric
WAN 25 Oct 2024 24 days 7 of 8 C2  305m 35.2Kgs Box 3 457 $8.80 Time 17.82s Best 17.43s Mgns 6L Big Time Vanilla
WAN 29 Oct 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C2  305m 35.5Kgs Box 2 655 $14 Time 17.94s Best 17.39s Mgns 2.6L Miss Rangiora

CD form recently has been bit up & down, yet to place this T/D from two attempts All 31:3:13:3 Prz $13,320.00 Trk D 2:0:0

2. 24122 Opawa Philipa C2 nwtd Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
2.1 B bk Sep 22 Aussie Infrared-Opawa Cutie
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 7:0:5 Bx1 11:0:7 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 10:1:6 Bx2 5:1:3 Bx6 4:0:3
Mid 18:2:10Bx3 2:0:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:2:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  527m 27.8Kgs Box 3 12222 $5.00 Time 30.46s Best 30.06s Mgns 4.2L All Over Rover
CAM 17 Oct 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C1  457m 27.1Kgs Box 1 434 $4.30 Time 25.72s Best 25.42s Mgns 6.4L Opawa Blake
AK 20 Oct 2024 3 days 1 of 7 C1  527m 27.4Kgs Box 4 32221 $2.60 Time 30.91s Best 30.45s Mgns 4.2L Kiwi Moments
CAM 24 Oct 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C1  375m 27.2Kgs Box 3 242 $3.90 Time 21.37s Best 21.06s Mgns 2.6L Lockwood Loop
AK 03 Nov 2024 10 days 2 of 3 C2/3  527m 28.1Kgs Box 6 33322 $2.90 Time 30.63s Best 30.29s Mgns 11.6L Go Tilly

Showing good determination at both ends of her races, has placed 3 of 4 this T/D All 28:3:11:5 Prz $15,910.00 Trk D 4:0:3

3. 25243 Go Finesse C2 21.44 Trnr: W & T Steele (Te Awamutu)
3.5 B bk Apr 21 Fernando Bale-Opawa Hope
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 42:5:19Bx1 17:1:9 Bx5 6:1:0
Spr 48:5:20Bx2 21:3:10 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 14:2:2 Bx3 6:1:2 Bx7 3:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:0 Bx8 4:1:1

Perf: CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C2  375m 25.8Kgs Box 1 312 $5.70 Time 21.59s Best 20.96s Mgns Nk Opawa Stayer
CAM 10 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C2  375m 25.5Kgs Box 2 255 $20 Time 21.30s Best 21.16s Mgns 9.3L Quintessential
CAM 17 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C2  375m 25.6Kgs Box 2 122 $9.80 Time 21.44s Best 21.12s Mgns 0.5L Axelrod
CAM 24 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C2  375m 25.8Kgs Box 2 444 $3.00 Time 21.20s Best 21.06s Mgns 3.9L Go Tilly
CAM 31 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2  375m 25.7Kgs Box 2 113 $10 Time 21.37s Best 21.23s Mgns 2.4L Portland Nicky

Can settle in or about the lead & if receives trouble free run will be t All 62:7:12:10 Prz $24,690.00 Trk D 42:5:19

4. 53664 Zipping Bestow C2 21.14 Trnr: Glennis Farrell (Pukekohe)
3.8 D bk Jan 21 Zipping Garth-Zipping Bailey
Ownr: Hallinan Hallinan Syndicate

Stats: Trk 18:2:6 Bx1 13:4:4 Bx5 4:1:1
Spr 25:6:8 Bx2 11:1:5 Bx6 8:2:2
Mid 34:5:11Bx3 7:0:2 Bx7 8:3:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:3 Bx8 3:0:2

Perf: AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C2/3  527m 31.5Kgs Box 3 53445 $7.00 Time 00.00s Best 30.23s Mgns 6.4L Thrilling Nash
CAM 17 Oct 2024 11 days 3 of 8 C3  375m 31.2Kgs Box 1 533 $8.30 Time 21.13s Best 21.12s Mgns 3.2L Quintessential
AK 20 Oct 2024 3 days 6 of 6 C2/3  527m 31.5Kgs Box 4 23446 $3.60 Time 30.77s Best 30.45s Mgns 7.1L Boy Panda
AK 27 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C3/4  527m 31.4Kgs Box 2 14566 $19 Time 30.38s Best 30.12s Mgns 11.6L Spin Black
CAM 31 Oct 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C3  375m 31.6Kgs Box 2 664 $7.80 Time 21.29s Best 21.23s Mgns 3.4L Portland Johnny

Downgrades & meets a line up in which his best would be more than competitive All 59:11:8:11 Prz $39,037.50 Trk D 16:2:6

5. X8673 Big Time Express C2 21.44 Trnr: Robert Roper (Auckland)
4.9 D bk Dec 19 Blazin' Bomber-Kissing Gwyneth
Ownr: Tepu Syndicate

Stats: Trk 21:3:4 Bx1 10:1:4 Bx5 7:0:2
Spr 18:1:6 Bx2 11:2:2 Bx6 9:2:3
Mid 62:9:16Bx3 10:1:6 Bx7 9:1:3
Dis 1:0:0 Bx4 18:2:1 Bx8 7:1:1

Perf: AK 02 Jun 2024 3 days 4 of 6 C4/5  527m 32.6Kgs Box 4 54444 $38 Time 30.57s Best 30.13s Mgns 7.4L Big Time Bam
AK 13 Oct 2024 133 days 8 of 8C2/3  318m 32.5Kgs Box 3 888 $11 Time 18.70s Best 18.34s Mgns 9.8L Opawa Stayer
CAM 24 Oct 2024 11 days 6 of 6 C2/3  375m 32.0Kgs Box 4 666 $15 Time 21.34s Best 21.06s Mgns 9.6L Aldebaran
AK 27 Oct 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C3  318m 32.1Kgs Box 3 877 $35 Time 18.82s Best 18.36s Mgns 4.7L Big Time Rua
AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 3 of 3 C2/3  527m 32.0Kgs Box 5 12233 $12 Time 30.63s Best 30.29s Mgns 13.3L Go Tilly

Beaten big margin in 3 dog field latest after jumping well, prefer to take notes All 81:10:13:9 Prz $45,350.00 Trk D 11:1:3

6. 86615 Opawa Hipkin C2 nwtd Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
2.8 B bk Jan 22 Fabregas-Our Amber
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 13:4:4 Bx1 3:1:2 Bx5 2:1:1
Spr 8:1:2 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 5:0:1
Mid 21:4:10Bx3 1:1:0 Bx7 11:0:6
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 6:2:2

Perf: AK 14 Jul 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C1/2  527m 26.7Kgs Box 6 88888 $10 Time 30.45s Best 30.45s Mgns 17.6L Opawa Sooty
AK 06 Oct 2024 84 days 6 of 8 C1  527m 28.0Kgs Box 8 36666 $4.40 Time 30.70s Best 30.23s Mgns 6.6L Opawa Philipa
CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C1  375m 28.3Kgs Box 7 886 $5.50 Time 21.38s Best 21.16s Mgns 11.2L Romantic Intent
AK 27 Oct 2024 17 days 1 of 8 C1  318m 28.6Kgs Box 8 111 $5.60 Time 18.74s Best 18.36s Mgns 1.7L Stop Working
AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C2  318m 29.0Kgs Box 6 845 $14 Time 18.78s Best 18.45s Mgns 10.6L Opawa Go Girl

Produced a tidy effort to pick up C1 win two back but only battled most recent All 29:5:5:7 Prz $21,140.00 Trk D 5:0:1

7. 88311 Sweet C2 21.33 Trnr: R & L Udy (Te Kauwhata)
2.6 B bk Mar 22 Fernando Bale-Gem
Ownr: M Lin

Stats: Trk 34:6:9 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 17:3:5
Spr 61:8:16Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 16:2:5
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 9:1:0 Bx7 3:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 14:1:4 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 06 Oct 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C2  318m 25.0Kgs Box 6 488 $58 Time 18.37s Best 18.17s Mgns 14.1L Quintessential
CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C1  375m 25.3Kgs Box 6 678 $12 Time 21.38s Best 21.16s Mgns 12.2L Romantic Intent
CAM 24 Oct 2024 14 days 3 of 8 C1  375m 25.2Kgs Box 5 343 $3.80 Time 21.45s Best 21.06s Mgns 4.9L Supreme Ruler
CAM 31 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  375m 25.3Kgs Box 5 111 $10 Time 21.54s Best 21.23s Mgns 2.1L She's Ready
AK 03 Nov 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C1  318m 25.4Kgs Box 6 231 $11 Time 18.89s Best 18.45s Mgns Hd Go Amber

Stepping away well & looking to make it a hattrick today however is up in grade All 61:8:5:11 Prz $19,605.00 Trk D 34:6:9

8. 41114 Go Luna C2 21.46 Trnr: Corey Steele (Te Awamutu)
2.8 B bk Jan 22 Mepunga Blazer-Opawa Sophie
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 19:2:5 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:1:0
Spr 23:3:9 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 3:0:0
Mid 3:1:0 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 7:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:2 Bx8 10:1:4

Perf: CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  375m 29.1Kgs Box 8 444 $4.50 Time 21.47s Best 20.96s Mgns 2.8L Flying Moa
WNS 08 Oct 2024 5 days 1 of 7 C1  313m 28.9Kgs Box 4  $2.10 Time 18.06s Best 17.38s Mgns 1.1L Reckless Eric
CAM 17 Oct 2024 9 days 1 of 8 C1  375m 29.1Kgs Box 7 221 $3.10 Time 21.46s Best 21.12s Mgns 1.7L Dynamic Kiwi
WNS 22 Oct 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C1  313m 29.0Kgs Box 5  $2.90 Time 17.50s Best 17.12s Mgns 1.7L Swift Shadow
CAM 31 Oct 2024 9 days 4 of 8 C2  375m 28.9Kgs Box 7 544 $5.00 Time 21.37s Best 21.23s Mgns 4L Portland Nicky

Recently strung together hattrick of C1 wins & chased hard throughout latest All 26:4:5:4 Prz $11,950.00 Trk D 16:1:5

9. Thrilling Lad Scratched



Starts 14:37 RACE 10 VETORA CAMBRIDGE SPRINT PBD 375m C4/5 $4000.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg3, TRB Leg2, FFWin 310, FFPlc 1310

1. 51231 Paddy Field C5 21.04 Trnr: Glennis Farrell (Pukekohe)
3.7 B bk Feb 21 Bigtime Paddy-Ashen
Ownr: Malin Henley

Stats: Trk 32:10:10Bx1 26:13:6 Bx5 3:0:3
Spr 55:18:17Bx2 14:1:4 Bx6 2:1:0
Mid 2:1:0 Bx3 8:1:3 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:2:1 Bx8 1:1:0

Perf: AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C5  318m 26.0Kgs Box 2 355 $4.90 Time 18.17s Best 18.17s Mgns 7.2L Hunter Lou
CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 1 of 7 C5  375m 26.0Kgs Box 1 111 $5.00 Time 21.16s Best 21.16s Mgns 1.6L Waerenga Tails
CAM 17 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C5  375m 26.1Kgs Box 3 222 $5.10 Time 21.14s Best 21.12s Mgns 2.2L Sweet Parker
CAM 24 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C5  375m 26.1Kgs Box 1 123 $3.70 Time 21.06s Best 21.06s Mgns 3.4L Sweet Parker
CAM 31 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C5  375m 26.2Kgs Box 1 111 $5.10 Time 21.29s Best 21.23s Mgns 1.2L Sweet Parker

Continues on in her rich vein of form jumping to lead fighting on strongly late All 57:19:11:6 Prz $46,850.00 Trk D 32:10:10

2. 13262 Lion's Den C4 21.11 Trnr: T & L Craik (Drury)
2.0 D bd Oct 22 My Redeemer-Danish Delight
Ownr: Katcha Jordana Syndicate

Stats: Trk 15:5:8 Bx1 5:0:4 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 26:9:12Bx2 7:4:2 Bx6 4:2:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 6:3:2 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf:BB AK 22 Sep 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C3  318m 32.1Kgs Box 2 111 $2.40 Time 18.43s Best 18.36s Mgns 2.9L Portland Andy
CAM 26 Sep 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C2/3  375m 32.4Kgs Box 3 223 $2.10 Time 21.06s Best 21.06s Mgns 3.2L Portland Andy
AK 20 Oct 2024 24 days 2 of 8 C4  318m 32.5Kgs Box 1 422 $2.50 Time 18.43s Best 18.29s Mgns 1.3L Scheffler
AK 27 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C4  318m 32.2Kgs Box 1 876 $2.80 Time 18.72s Best 18.36s Mgns 6.9L Waerenga Josay
CAM 31 Oct 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C3/4  375m 32.0Kgs Box 1 522 $2.90 Time 21.23s Best 21.23s Mgns 1.2L Portland Pippa

Racing well posting competitive overall race times however this field no easier All 26:9:8:4 Prz $19,670.00 Trk D 15:5:8

3. X7214 Jay Ashley C5 21.1 Trnr: W & T Steele (Te Awamutu)
3.6 B bk Mar 21 Fabregas-Opawa Jay Jay
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 26:7:6 Bx1 10:3:2 Bx5 5:0:1
Spr 35:8:7 Bx2 17:5:3 Bx6 2:1:0
Mid 29:4:6 Bx3 13:1:5 Bx7 5:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:1:1 Bx8 5:1:1

Perf: CAM 27 Jun 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C4  375m 27.5Kgs Box 3 863 $15 Time 21.10s Best 21.10s Mgns 7.6L Rustic Kiwi
CAM 10 Oct 2024 105 days 7 of 8C4  375m 27.7Kgs Box 4 777 $17 Time 21.24s Best 21.16s Mgns 7.9L Portland Andy
CAM 17 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C3/4  375m 27.7Kgs Box 4 322 $7.70 Time 21.12s Best 21.12s Mgns 2.2L Opawa Danny
CAM 24 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 5 C4  375m 28.0Kgs Box 2 111 $3.10 Time 21.17s Best 21.06s Mgns 2.4L Big Time Carly
CAM 31 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C5  375m 27.8Kgs Box 2 544 $8.90 Time 21.29s Best 21.23s Mgns 2.2L Paddy Field

Returned to form somewhere near her best two starts ago just needs to step away All 64:12:6:7 Prz $31,575.00 Trk D 24:7:5

4. 41131 Aldebaran C5 21.27 Trnr: T & L Craik (Drury)
1.9 D be Dec 22 Bernardo-Just One Smile
Ownr: Katcha Jordana Syndicate

Stats: Trk 7:2:5 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 20:8:9 Bx2 3:2:1 Bx6 2:2:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 6:2:4 Bx7 2:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:1:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 29 Sep 2024 35 days 4 of 7 C3  318m 34.0Kgs Box 5 444 $2.20 Time 18.75s Best 18.53s Mgns 4.1L Miss Rowdy
BB AK 13 Oct 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C2  318m 33.5Kgs Box 6 111 $2.10 Time 18.38s Best 18.34s Mgns 3.9L Epic Pepper

CAM 24 Oct 2024 11 days 1 of 6 C2/3  375m 33.0Kgs Box 6 221 $1.80 Time 21.34s Best 21.06s Mgns 2.8L Hillbilly Heist
AK 27 Oct 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C3  318m 33.2Kgs Box 7 643 $2.50 Time 18.82s Best 18.36s Mgns 0.9L Big Time Rua
AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C3/4  318m 33.1Kgs Box 7 211 $1.90 Time 18.59s Best 18.45s Mgns 4.5L Dapper Jabber

Stellar start to his relatively short career can play major role today once agai All 20:8:5:4 Prz $16,230.00 Trk D 7:2:5

5. 41258 Portland Mark C5 21.1 Trnr: T & L Craik (Drury)
2.2 D be Aug 22 Bernardo-Portland Dream
Ownr: Sparkle and Fade Syndicate

Stats: Trk 24:5:5 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 5:3:1
Spr 32:11:7Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 8:2:1
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 1:1:0 Bx7 7:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 9:4:2 Bx8 3:0:0

Perf: AK 11 Aug 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C4/5  318m 35.7Kgs Box 8 654 $6.30 Time 18.40s Best 18.40s Mgns 5L Portland Ding Us
AK 15 Sep 2024 35 days 1 of 7 C4  318m 35.8Kgs Box 6 111 $4.20 Time 18.39s Best 18.39s Mgns 3.6L Just One Grin
CAM 19 Sep 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C4/5  375m 36.2Kgs Box 6 332 $17 Time 20.99s Best 20.87s Mgns 3.5L Portland Jessie
CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C4/5  375m 36.2Kgs Box 7 575 $4.10 Time 21.10s Best 21.06s Mgns 7.1L Rustic Kiwi
CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C4/5  375m 36.5Kgs Box 6 788 $16 Time 20.96s Best 20.96s Mgns 8.7L Rustic Kiwi

Needs luck picking clear passage if slow out but can be involved if finds it All 34:11:3:4 Prz $21,880.00 Trk D 22:5:5

6. 63853 Black Lion C4 21.24 Trnr: W & T Steele (Te Awamutu)
2.4 D bk Jun 22 Benali-Jetsun Singer
Ownr: D J Campbell

Stats: Trk 27:8:6 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 5:2:1
Spr 30:10:6Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 6:2:1
Mid 9:0:4 Bx3 3:0:2 Bx7 9:4:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:1:1 Bx8 9:1:0

Perf: AK 22 Sep 2024 3 days 6 of 6 C4/5  527m 29.9Kgs Box 3 22666 $14 Time 30.49s Best 30.49s Mgns 22.6L Opawa Tails
AK 06 Oct 2024 14 days 3 of 7 C4/5  527m 29.9Kgs Box 3 32333 $12 Time 30.23s Best 30.23s Mgns 7.2L Opawa Tails
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C3/4  527m 29.9Kgs Box 8 55788 $8.10 Time 30.57s Best 30.06s Mgns 8.4L Ain't It Fun
AK 20 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C4/5  527m 30.0Kgs Box 4 11235 $27 Time 30.45s Best 30.45s Mgns 4.8L Opawa Tails
CAM 31 Oct 2024 11 days 3 of 8 C3/4  375m 29.9Kgs Box 7 633 $10 Time 21.23s Best 21.23s Mgns 5.2L Portland Pippa

Another who performed well latest in lower grade but will find this trickier All 39:10:4:6 Prz $22,280.00 Trk D 25:8:4

7. 12531 Portland Andy C5 21.06 Trnr: T & L Craik (Drury)
2.2 D bk Aug 22 Bernardo-Portland Dream
Ownr: Sparkle and Fade Syndicate

Stats: Trk 27:8:14Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 6:1:4
Spr 35:9:18Bx2 3:1:1 Bx6 9:2:4
Mid 2:0:1 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 8:1:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:1:0 Bx8 8:3:4

Perf:BB CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C4  375m 33.8Kgs Box 8 341 $1.90 Time 21.24s Best 21.16s Mgns 2.4L Bumrah's Ganguly
AK 13 Oct 2024 3 days 2 of 8 C4  318m 33.8Kgs Box 7 122 $2.80 Time 18.34s Best 18.34s Mgns Nk Opawa Danny
CAM 24 Oct 2024 11 days 5 of 8 C5  375m 33.9Kgs Box 6 675 $8.90 Time 21.06s Best 21.06s Mgns 4.1L Sweet Parker

BB CAM 31 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C5  375m 33.5Kgs Box 5 453 $3.60 Time 21.29s Best 21.23s Mgns 1.9L Paddy Field
AK 03 Nov 2024 3 days 1 of 7 C5  318m 33.6Kgs Box 4 111 $3.50 Time 18.45s Best 18.45s Mgns 0.5L Where's Neville

Black booked when big late this T/D running 3rd to rival P Field prior to win All 37:9:10:9 Prz $24,830.00 Trk D 26:8:13

8. 16X86 Golly Gosh Raja C4 20.98 Trnr: Peter Ferguson (Cambridge)
3.8 D bk Jan 21 SH Avatar-Mrs. Waters
Ownr: Ian O'Neill, Garry Hardaker, Peter Ferguson Synd

Stats: Trk 20:6:6 Bx1 5:1:2 Bx5 5:3:2
Spr 30:11:11Bx2 2:1:0 Bx6 4:0:2
Mid 6:2:0 Bx3 2:0:2 Bx7 10:6:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:0 Bx8 5:1:1

Perf: CAM 02 May 2024 161 days 1 of 6C5  375m 36.0Kgs Box 8 211 $4.70 Time 21.02s Best 21.02s Mgns 3.1L Thrilling Lad
BB CAM 09 May 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C5  375m 35.1Kgs Box 7 221 $2.30 Time 21.10s Best 21.10s Mgns 1.3L Big Time Hank

CAM 16 May 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C5  375m 35.4Kgs Box 7 666 $2.80 Time 21.28s Best 21.28s Mgns 5.3L Big Time Atlas
CAM 24 Oct 2024 161 days 8 of 8C5  375m 35.5Kgs Box 8 888 $6.10 Time 21.06s Best 21.06s Mgns 11.3L Sweet Parker
CAM 31 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C5  375m 35.3Kgs Box 8 666 $10 Time 21.29s Best 21.23s Mgns 5.8L Paddy Field

Very good at best & did show a touch of improvement on the clock second up All 36:13:5:6 Prz $35,710.00 Trk D 17:6:6

9. Love It Scratched



Starts 14:54 RACE 11 CLUBHOUSE CAMBRIDGE STAKES PBD 457m C1/2 $4000.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg4, TRB Leg3, FFWin 311, FFPlc 1311

1. 15325 Beautiful Baloo C2 nwtd Trnr: J T Pruden (Palmerston North)
2.1 D be Sep 22 Benali-Sassy Lil Lassy
Ownr: Baloo's Crew Syndicate

Stats: Trk 3:0:0 Bx1 3:1:2 Bx5 3:1:1
Spr 3:0:3 Bx2 3:1:1 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 17:3:6 Bx3 3:0:1 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 4:0:2

Perf: WAN 11 Oct 2024 15 days 1 of 7 C1  520m 35.3Kgs Box 5 33221 $1.80 Time 30.37s Best 30.24s Mgns 3L Big Time Hilary
CAM 17 Oct 2024 6 days 5 of 8 C1  457m 35.8Kgs Box 8 675 $6.50 Time 25.72s Best 25.42s Mgns 7.8L Opawa Blake
WAN 25 Oct 2024 8 days 3 of 8 C1/2  520m 35.8Kgs Box 1 74443 $4.00 Time 30.44s Best 29.82s Mgns 5.5L All Over Rover
WAN 29 Oct 2024 4 days 2 of 6 C2  520m 36.1Kgs Box 6 54332 $7.10 Time 30.52s Best 29.91s Mgns 1.8L Go Norman
WAN 01 Nov 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C1/2  520m 35.9Kgs Box 3 76555 $5.80 Time 30.24s Best 29.87s Mgns 11.2L Big Time Buff

Good record from the ace draw but is yet to place at this T/D from 3 attempts All 20:3:3:6 Prz $12,750.00 Trk D 3:0:0

2. 26371 Opawa Thunder C2 26.06 Trnr: Glennis Farrell (Pukekohe)
2.3 D bk Jul 22 Aussie Infrared-Opawa Hilary
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 5:2:2 Bx1 2:1:1 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 3:1:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 13:3:4 Bx3 4:1:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: AK 06 Oct 2024 3 days 2 of 8 C1  527m 35.2Kgs Box 3 43222 $5.30 Time 30.70s Best 30.23s Mgns 2.6L Opawa Philipa
CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C1  457m 36.0Kgs Box 3 766 $10 Time 25.81s Best 25.54s Mgns 9.4L Night Flight

BB CAM 17 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  457m 36.2Kgs Box 3 543 $4.60 Time 25.72s Best 25.42s Mgns 5.1L Opawa Blake
AK 20 Oct 2024 3 days 7 of 7 C1  527m 36.2Kgs Box 5 67667 $5.30 Time 30.91s Best 30.45s Mgns 12.2L Opawa Philipa
CAM 31 Oct 2024 11 days 1 of 5 C1/2  457m 36.1Kgs Box 3 211 $5.60 Time 26.07s Best 26.00s Mgns 2.1L Idol Tayla

Showed what he is capable of when producing his best beginning, can play role All 13:3:2:2 Prz $9,720.00 Trk D 5:2:2

3. 44154 Opawa Blake C1 25.72 Trnr: W & T Steele (Te Awamutu)
1.9 D bk Dec 22 Aussie Infrared-Opawa Tab
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 6:2:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 4:1:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 1:1:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 11:2:2 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:0 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C1/2  457m 31.0Kgs Box 4 544 $12 Time 25.80s Best 25.53s Mgns 4.8L Ebony Wolf
CAM 10 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  457m 31.2Kgs Box 4 654 $13 Time 25.81s Best 25.54s Mgns 8.2L Night Flight
CAM 17 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  457m 31.6Kgs Box 2 211 $4.50 Time 25.72s Best 25.42s Mgns 3.5L Go Bella
CAM 24 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C1  457m 31.7Kgs Box 5 555 $1.60 Time 25.91s Best 25.55s Mgns 4.2L More Magic
CAM 31 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 5 C1/2  457m 31.7Kgs Box 5 144 $2.30 Time 26.07s Best 26.00s Mgns 6.5L Opawa Thunder

Recorded his 25.72s PB here 3 starts ago but does rely on luck in running All 11:2:1:1 Prz $6,590.00 Trk D 6:2:0

4. 22213 Bay Flyer C1 nwtd Trnr: Glennis Farrell (Pukekohe)
2.0 D bk Nov 22 Aussie Infrared-Romantic Dancer
Ownr: D D D S Syndicate

Stats: Trk 6:0:6 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 5:2:3 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 3:0:3
Mid 4:0:4 Bx3 1:1:0 Bx7 3:0:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 1:1:0

Perf: CAM 26 Sep 2024 11 days 2 of 8 C1  457m 33.8Kgs Box 7 432 $2.80 Time 26.06s Best 25.68s Mgns 5.6L Opawa Thunder
BB CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C1/2  457m 34.0Kgs Box 7 222 $9.30 Time 25.80s Best 25.53s Mgns 2.9L Ebony Wolf

CAM 10 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  457m 34.1Kgs Box 6 222 $6.30 Time 25.81s Best 25.54s Mgns 3L Night Flight
AK 27 Oct 2024 17 days 1 of 7 C1  318m 33.8Kgs Box 3 321 $1.70 Time 18.54s Best 18.36s Mgns 1.3L Waerenga Sonic
CAM 31 Oct 2024 4 days 3 of 5 C1/2  457m 33.5Kgs Box 6 323 $2.90 Time 26.07s Best 26.00s Mgns 2.2L Opawa Thunder

Very consistent & leaving the boxes smartly recent racing, definite contender All 9:2:5:2 Prz $7,140.00 Trk D 4:0:4

5. 41575 Go Sky C1 nwtd Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
2.8 B bk Jan 22 Winsome Opawa-Opawa Hop
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 13:2:3 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 4:0:1 Bx6 1:1:0
Mid 9:1:2 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 4:0:0
Dis 11:2:2 Bx4 4:2:1 Bx8 2:0:1

Perf: CAM 19 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C1/2d  650m 27.0Kgs Box 8 64444 $31 Time 37.86s Best 37.86s Mgns 9.1L Opawa Stacy
CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 4 C1d  650m 26.8Kgs Box 4 43221 $3.60 Time 38.30s Best 38.30s Mgns Nk Opawa Ingrid
CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C2d  650m 27.0Kgs Box 5 64445 $12 Time 37.65s Best 37.65s Mgns 8.8L Goldstar Jasper
CAM 17 Oct 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C1/2d  650m 26.7Kgs Box 2 74467 $15 Time 37.98s Best 37.98s Mgns 11.2L Drought
CAM 24 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C1/2d  650m 26.9Kgs Box 7 45555 $28 Time 38.03s Best 38.03s Mgns 7.2L Drought

Stepping back from 650m assignments so sure to be rock hard fit take notes today All 20:3:1:3 Prz $12,080.00 Trk D 2:0:1

6. 41472 Opawa Kirsten C1 nwtd Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
2.3 B be Jul 22 Aussie Infrared-Opawa Hilary
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 6:0:2 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 2:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 2:1:0
Mid 20:2:7 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 7:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 8:1:4

Perf: CAM 12 Sep 2024 60 days 4 of 8 C1  375m 27.2Kgs Box 7 544 $6.60 Time 21.45s Best 21.06s Mgns 6.4L Opawa Glow
BB AK 22 Sep 2024 10 days 1 of 8 SPECA  527m 27.3Kgs Box 611111 $7.50 Time 30.55s Best 30.49s Mgns 6.8L Opawa Philipa

AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C1  527m 27.3Kgs Box 7 45554 $2.50 Time 31.09s Best 30.73s Mgns 3L Brockie's Rocket
AK 27 Oct 2024 28 days 7 of 8 C1  527m 27.9Kgs Box 7 38767 $4.40 Time 30.95s Best 30.12s Mgns 7.1L Papa Kiwi
AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  527m 28.4Kgs Box 8 34542 $6.20 Time 31.00s Best 30.29s Mgns Nk Opawa Dallas

Showed a good deal of improvement 2nd up & will go very close if finds anymore All 22:2:2:5 Prz $9,090.00 Trk D 4:0:2

7. 13233 Go Bella C1 26.25 Trnr: W & T Steele (Te Awamutu)
2.1 B rf Sep 22 Aussie Infrared-Opawa Cutie
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 5:1:4 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 2:0:2
Mid 11:1:6 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 5:1:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 5 C0  457m 26.3Kgs Box 7 111 $3.80 Time 26.25s Best 25.53s Mgns 0.7L Carat Smuggler
CAM 10 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  457m 26.0Kgs Box 7 333 $29 Time 25.81s Best 25.54s Mgns 6.3L Night Flight
CAM 17 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  457m 26.1Kgs Box 7 122 $8.10 Time 25.72s Best 25.42s Mgns 3.5L Opawa Blake
CAM 24 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C1  457m 26.2Kgs Box 7 113 $7.90 Time 25.91s Best 25.55s Mgns 1.3L More Magic
AK 03 Nov 2024 10 days 3 of 8 C1  527m 26.6Kgs Box 6 22223 $6.80 Time 31.00s Best 30.29s Mgns 0.9L Opawa Dallas

Continues to race well over the middle distance jumping well finishing close up All 11:1:2:4 Prz $6,380.00 Trk D 5:1:4

8. 57642 Idol Tayla C1 26.08 Trnr: Hayley Mullane (Ngaruawahia)
4.0 B bk Nov 20 My Bro Fabio-Idol Hot
Ownr: T L Rodewald

Stats: Trk 27:1:10Bx1 4:0:0 Bx5 7:0:3
Spr 24:1:11Bx2 7:0:1 Bx6 18:0:8
Mid 55:5:13Bx3 7:0:5 Bx7 23:3:7
Dis 6:0:3 Bx4 5:1:0 Bx8 14:2:3

Perf: CAM 08 Aug 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1  457m 29.6Kgs Box 6 775 $42 Time 25.75s Best 25.57s Mgns 7.5L Remove All Doubt
CAM 29 Aug 2024 21 days 7 of 7 C1/2  457m 29.0Kgs Box 6 667 $53 Time 25.83s Best 25.67s Mgns 6.4L Ivory Girl
CAM 17 Oct 2024 49 days 6 of 8 C1  375m 28.7Kgs Box 8 776 $22 Time 21.52s Best 21.12s Mgns 4.6L Patch It Up
CAM 24 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C1  457m 28.6Kgs Box 8 444 $32 Time 25.91s Best 25.55s Mgns 1.6L More Magic
CAM 31 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 5 C1/2  457m 28.5Kgs Box 7 532 $34 Time 26.07s Best 26.00s Mgns 2.1L Opawa Thunder

Produced strong finish in small field T/D latest, chance if within striking dist All 85:6:12:15 Prz $29,740.00 Trk D 12:1:3

9. Opawa Grace Scratched



Runner Index - Meeting 3
Aldebaran 10
Alexis Rose 4
Axelrod 7
Bay Flyer 11
Beautiful Baloo 11
Big Time Express 9
Black Lion 10
Black Malt 2
Blazing Lad 2
Blazing Maeve 4
Brindle Boo 2
Carat Smuggler 3
Chef's Mate 8
Cut And Paste 7
Dion 5
Double Please 3
Drought 1
Ebony Wolf 6
Flying Moa 4
Go Albino 4
Go Bella 11
Go Finesse 9
Go Luna 9
Go Sky 11
Go Tara 4
Gold Card 5
Goldstar Hogan 8
Goldstar Jasper 1
Golly Gosh Raja 10
Got Grace 2
Hello Colin 3
Hey Mr. Starter 9
Highview Spot 8
Hillbilly Heist 7
Hunter Honey 4
Hunter Karen 5
Idol Tayla 11
Ivory Girl 6
Jay Ashley 10
Joe Bananas 4
Kind Of Magic 3
Lion Be Good 2
Lion's Den 10
Love It (scr) 10
Motion Fire 7
Opawa Bait 8
Opawa Berry 1
Opawa Blake 11
Opawa Danny 6
Opawa Glow 5
Opawa Grace (scr) 11
Opawa Hipkin 9
Opawa Jenny 4
Opawa Jenny (scr) 5
Opawa Kirsten 11
Opawa Philipa 9
Opawa Ryan 8
Opawa Thunder 11
Orson Blonde 1

Paddy Field 10
Panda Express (scr) 5
Paperback 8
Patch It Up 5
Portland Andy 10
Portland Indie 7
Portland Mark 10
Portland Pippa 6
Red Goes Faster (scr) 4
Romantic Intent 7
Sassy Lassie 5
Schmeichel 6
Standing Tall 2
Suffice 8
Supreme Ruler (scr) 8
Sweet 9
Thrilling Amalie (scr) 3
Thrilling Dodge 5
Thrilling Lad 8
Thrilling Lad (scr) 9
Thrilling Sammy 3
Tin Lizzy 1
Turtle Watch 6
Vacant Box Eight (scr) 1
Vacant Box One (scr) 1
Vacant Box One (scr) 2
Vacant Box One (scr) 3
Vacant Box One (scr) 6
Vacant Box One (scr) 7
Vacant Box Two (scr) 1
Vacant Box Two (scr) 2
Vacant Box Two (scr) 3
Vacant Box Two (scr) 6
Wide Boy 7
Zipping Bestow 9

Last updated at 10:48 Thursday 07 November 2024


	R1-CAMBRIDGE DISTANCE
	R2-FOLLOW WAIKATO GREYHOUNDS ON FACEBOOK SPRINT PBD
	R11-CLUBHOUSE CAMBRIDGE STAKES PBD
	R3-ALL THE NEWS AT TRACKSIDE.CO.NZ STAKES PBD
	R4-COPRICE WORKING DOG CHICKEN SERIES HEAT 1 PBD
	R5-COPRICE WORKING DOG CHICKEN SERIES HEAT 2 PBD
	R6-MAY HOUNDS GREYHOUND REHOMING GROUP STAKES
	R7-GARRARD'S HORSE & HOUND SPRINT PBD
	R8-NIGHTRAVE REHOMING AGENCY SERIES HEAT 1 PBD
	R9-NIGHTRAVE REHOMING AGENCY SERIES HEAT 2 PBD
	R10-VETORA CAMBRIDGE SPRINT PBD

